



| Pag | N.  | Part Number  | Description                    |                                        | Note | Price CHF<br>VAT Incl. |
|-----|-----|--------------|--------------------------------|----------------------------------------|------|------------------------|
| 2   | 2   | 01.TE.0007.L | ARCHETTO ANT COMPLETO          | Front frame                            |      | 65.50                  |
| 2   | 3   | 01.TE.0003.L | REGGISSELLA COMPLETO           | Rear frame                             |      | 105.00                 |
| 2   | 4a  | 01.TE.0004.L | ATTACCO POST MOTORE NERO       | Engine rear support - 110A/160 - black |      | 33.90                  |
| 2   | 4c  | 01.TE.0102.L | ATTACCO POST MOT. 110 4S zinc  | Engine rear support - 110 4S - zinc    |      | 33.90                  |
| 2   | 5a  | 01.TE.0011.L | SUPPORTO MOTORE INF. 110A 160  | Engine lower support - 110A/160 4S     |      | 18.80                  |
| 2   | 5c  | 01.TE.0103.L | SUPPORTO INF MOT 1104S 190old  | Engine lower support - mod. 110 4S     |      | 23.50                  |
| 2   | 6   | 01.TE.0006.L | CAVALLOTTO FISS AMMORT ZINCATO | Shock absorber upper support           |      | 26.20                  |
| 2   | 7   | 01.TE.0005.L | ATTACCO SUP AMMORTIZZ ZINCATO  | Shock absorber support                 |      | 26.20                  |
| 2   | 9   | 01.AM.0010.L | RONDELLA PIANA M14 D.15X28X2,5 | M14 Washer                             |      | 1.50                   |
| 2   | 10  | 01.AM.0008.L | DISTANZIALE REGOL LUNG AMMORT  | Shock absorber spacer                  |      | 6.20                   |
| 2   | 11a | 01.TE.0020.L | FISSAGGIO MOTORE ANT. 110 A    | Engine front support mod. 110 A        |      | 14.10                  |
| 2   | 11b | 01.TE.0030.L | FISSAGGIO ANT MOTORE 160 4S    | Engine front support mod. 160 4S       |      | 14.10                  |
| 2   | 11c | 01.TE.0021.L | FISSAGGIO MOTORE ANT. 110 4S   | Engine front support mod. 110 4S       |      | 14.10                  |
| 2   | 12  | 01.TE.0026.L | KIT CLIPS, TELAIO+CARROZZERIA  | Kit clips frame and fairings           |      | 9.20                   |
| 2   | 13  | 01.MO.0006.L | VITE TE 10.9 ParzFilett M8x110 | Screw TE M8x110 10.9                   |      | 6.20                   |
| 2   | 13  | 01.MO.0009.L | VITE TE 10.9 ParzFilett M8x120 | Screw TE M8x120 10.9                   |      | 6.20                   |
| 2   | 14  | 01.MO.0055.L | RONDELLA ATTACCO POST. MOTORE  | Rear engine washer 160 4S              |      | 4.20                   |
| 2   | 15  | 01.AM.0009.L | DADO AUTOBLOC BASSO M14X1,5    | M14 Fix Bolt                           |      | 3.30                   |
| 3   | 1   | 01.TE.0250.L | TELAIO - 110/160 EVO           | Frame 110 4S and 160 4S EVO            | 1    | 634.80                 |
| 3   | 2   | 01.TE.0007.L | ARCHETTO ANT COMPLETO          | Front frame                            |      | 65.50                  |
| 3   | 3   | 03.TE.0003.L | REGGISSELLA - 110/160 EVO      | Rear frame                             |      | 107.50                 |
| 3   | 4a  | 03.TE.0009.L | ATT. MOTORE POST - 110/160 EVO | Engine rear support - 110/160 EVO      |      | 36.30                  |
| 3   | 5c  | 03.TE.0020.L | ATT. MOTORE INF. - 110/160 EVO | Engine lower support - 110/160 EVO     |      | 24.20                  |



|   |     |              |                                |                                                    |   |        |
|---|-----|--------------|--------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------|---|--------|
| 3 | 6   | 01.TE.0006.L | CAVALLOTTO FISS AMMORT ZINCATO | Shock absorber upper support                       |   | 26.20  |
| 3 | 9   | 01.AM.0010.L | RONDELLA PIANA M14 D.15X28X2,5 | M14 Washer                                         |   | 1.50   |
| 3 | 10  | 01.AM.0008.L | DISTANZIALE REGOL LUNG AMMORT  | Shock absorber spacer                              |   | 6.20   |
| 3 | 11a | 01.TE.0041.L | ATT. MOTORE ANTER. 110 4s EVO  | Engine front support mod. 110 4s EVO               |   | 14.10  |
| 3 | 11b | 01.TE.0040.L | ATT. MOTORE ANTER. 160 4s EVO  | Engine front support mod. 160 4s EVO               |   | 14.10  |
| 3 | 12  | 01.TE.0026.L | KIT CLIPS, TELAIO+CARROZZERIA  | Kit clips frame and fairings                       |   | 9.20   |
| 3 | 13  | 01.MO.0006.L | VITE TE 10.9 ParzFilett M8x110 | Screw TE M8x110 10.9                               |   | 6.20   |
| 3 | 13  | 01.MO.0009.L | VITE TE 10.9 ParzFilett M8x120 | Screw TE M8x120 10.9                               |   | 6.20   |
| 3 | 14  | 01.MO.0055.L | RONDELLA ATTACCO POST. MOTORE  | Rear engine washer 160 4S                          |   | 4.20   |
| 3 | 15  | 01.AM.0009.L | DADO AUTOBLOC BASSO M14X1,5    | M14 Fix Bolt                                       |   | 3.30   |
| 4 | 1   | 01.TE.0201.L | TELAIO EVO - VERNICIATO        | EVO Frame 190 and 212 Daytona - White              | 1 | 634.80 |
| 4 | 2   | 01.TE.0007.L | ARCHETTO ANT COMPLETO          | Front frame                                        |   | 65.50  |
| 4 | 3   | 01.TE.0003.L | REGGISSELLA COMPLETO           | Saddle support                                     |   | 105.00 |
| 4 | 4c  | 01.TE.0102.L | ATTACCO POST MOT. 110 4S zinc  | Engine rear support - 190 and 212 till 2019 - zinc |   | 33.90  |
| 4 | 5c  | 01.TE.0103.L | SUPPORTO INF MOT 1104S 190old  | Engine lower support - 190 and 212 till 2019       |   | 23.50  |
| 4 | 4c  | 01.TE.0202.L | ATTACCO POST VERNICIATO EVO    | Engine rear support - 190 and 212 EVO - white      |   | 33.90  |
| 4 | 5c  | 01.TE.0203.L | SUPPORTO INF MOT telaio EVO    | Engine lower support - 190 and 212 EVO             |   | 23.50  |
| 4 | 6   | 01.TE.0006.L | CAVALLOTTO FISS AMMORT ZINCATO | Shock absorber upper support                       |   | 26.20  |
| 4 | 7   | 01.TE.0005.L | ATTACCO SUP AMMORTIZZ ZINCATO  | Shock absorber support                             |   | 26.20  |
| 4 | 9   | 01.AM.0010.L | RONDELLA PIANA M14 D.15X28X2,5 | M14 Washer                                         |   | 1.50   |
| 4 | 10  | 01.AM.0008.L | DISTANZIALE REGOL LUNG AMMORT  | Shock absorber spacer                              |   | 6.20   |
| 4 | 11  | 01.TE.0105.L | SUPPORTO ANT.MOTORE 190 old SX | Engine front support L - 190 and 212 till 2019     |   | 17.00  |
| 4 | 12  | 01.TE.0104.L | SUPPORTO ANT.MOTORE 190 old DX | Engine front support R - 190 and 212 till 2019     |   | 17.00  |
| 4 | 11  | 01.TE.0205.L | SUPPORTO ANT SX MOT telaio EVO | Engine front support L - 190 and 212 EVO           |   | 17.00  |
| 4 | 12  | 01.TE.0204.L | SUPPORTO ANT DX MOT telaio EVO | Engine front support R - 190 and 212 EVO           |   | 17.00  |



|   |    |              |                                         |                                               |  |       |
|---|----|--------------|-----------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------|--|-------|
| 4 | 13 | 01.TE.0106.L | DISTANZIALE SUPP ANT MOTORE             | Engine front support spacer mod. 190 Daytona  |  | 7.90  |
| 4 | 14 | 01.TE.0026.L | KIT CLIPS, TELAIO+CARROZZERIA           | Kit clips frame and fairings                  |  | 9.20  |
| 4 | 15 | 01.MO.0006.L | VITE TE 10.9 ParzFilett M8x110          | Screw TE M8x110 10.9                          |  | 6.20  |
| 4 | 15 | 01.MO.0009.L | VITE TE 10.9 ParzFilett M8x120          | Screw TE M8x120 10.9                          |  | 6.20  |
| 4 | 16 | 01.AM.0009.L | DADO AUTOBLOC BASSO M14X1,5             | M14 Fix Bolt                                  |  | 3.30  |
| 4 | 17 | 01.TE.0112.L | TRAVERSINO ANTIVIBR.                    | Anti-Vibration clamping                       |  | 10.50 |
| 4 | 18 | 01.TE.0024.L | RONDELLA M8 FASCIA LARGA                | M8 wide band washer                           |  | 1.30  |
| 4 | 19 | 01.TE.0015.L | VITE TCEI M8X30 UNI 5931                | Screw TCEI M8x30                              |  | 1.80  |
| 4 | 20 | 01.MO.0023.L | DADO AUTOBL. M8 ALTO                    | M8 high fix bolt                              |  | 1.30  |
| 5 | 2  | 01.PE.0004.L | SUPPORTO PEDANA DESTRA                  | RIGHT footrest support                        |  | 30.70 |
| 5 | 2  | 03.PE.0004.L | SUPPORTO PEDANA DX <b>110/160 EVO</b>   | RIGHT footrest support - <b>110/160 EVO</b>   |  | 31.90 |
| 5 | 3  | 01.PE.0009.L | VITE TCEI M8X12 UNI 5931                | Screw TCEI M8x12                              |  | 1.80  |
| 5 | 5  | 01.PE.0008.L | SUPPORTO POMPA FRENO POST               | Rear brake master cylinder support            |  | 21.10 |
| 5 | 5  | 03.PE.0008.L | SUPP. POMPA FRENO POST <b>110/160 E</b> | Rear brk master cyl sup. - <b>110/160 EVO</b> |  | 19.90 |
| 5 | 3  | 03.IF.0028.L | VITE TCEI M8X14 - <b>110/160 EVO</b>    | Screw TCEI M8x14 - <b>110/160 EVO</b>         |  | 1.70  |
| 5 | 6  | 01.AE.0016.L | VITE TCEI M5X16 UNI 5931                | Screw TBEI M5x16                              |  | 1.20  |
| 5 | 7  | 01.PE.0027.L | LEVA FRENO POST COMPLETA                | Rear brake lever assy                         |  | 76.10 |
| 5 | 8  | 01.PE.0011.L | LEVA FRENO POST DESTRA                  | Rear brake lever                              |  | 56.20 |
| 5 | 9  | 01.PE.0003.L | PIOLINO LEVA CAMBIO FRENO               | Pins brake / shift lever                      |  | 9.20  |
| 5 | 10 | 01.PE.0015.L | REGISTRO LEVA FRENO                     | Rear brake lever register                     |  | 9.20  |
| 5 | 11 | 01.PE.0021.L | OR 3068                                 | OR 3068 (2.62x17.12)                          |  | 0.70  |
| 5 | 14 | 01.PE.0002.L | PEDANA                                  | Footrest                                      |  | 19.40 |
| 5 | 15 | 01.PE.0006.L | TAMPONE PEDANA NYLON                    | Nylon bumper with fixing screw                |  | 6.90  |
| 5 | 16 | 01.IF.0024.L | Molla+puntalino+rotula Formula          | Rear brake actuator w.spring Formula          |  | 23.50 |
| 5 | 16 | 03.IF.0030.L | Molla+puntalino+rotula JJuan            | Rear brake actuator w.spring JJuan            |  | 24.00 |



|   |    |              |                                  |                                     |  |       |
|---|----|--------------|----------------------------------|-------------------------------------|--|-------|
| 5 | 17 | 01.IF.0013.L | MOLLA RITORNO LEVA FRENO         | Brake lever return spring           |  | 4.00  |
| 6 | 1  | 01.PE.0005.L | SUPPORTO PEDANA SINISTRA         | LEFT footrest support               |  | 30.70 |
| 6 | 3  | 01.PE.0009.L | VITE TCEI M8X12 UNI 5931         | Screw TCEI M8x12                    |  | 1.80  |
| 6 | 4  | 01.PE.0007.L | PARATACCO                        | Toe guard                           |  | 21.10 |
| 6 | 6  | 01.AE.0016.L | VITE TCEI M5X16 UNI 5931         | Screw TBEI M5x16                    |  | 1.20  |
| 6 | 9  | 01.PE.0003.L | PIOLINO LEVA CAMBIO FRENO        | Pins brake / shift lever            |  | 9.20  |
| 6 | 11 | 01.PE.0021.L | OR 3068                          | OR 3068 (2.62x17.12)                |  | 0.70  |
| 6 | 12 | 01.PE.0026.L | LEVA CAMBIO COMPLETA             | Shift lever assy                    |  | 76.10 |
| 6 | 13 | 01.PE.0016.L | LEVA CAMBIO                      | Shift lever                         |  | 65.60 |
| 6 | 14 | 01.PE.0002.L | PEDANA                           | Footrest                            |  | 19.40 |
| 6 | 15 | 01.PE.0006.L | TAMPONE PEDANA NYLON             | Nylon bumper with fixing screw      |  | 6.90  |
| 6 | 19 | 01.PE.0012.L | RINVIO CAMBIO MILLERIGHE         | Gearshift arm                       |  | 58.60 |
| 6 | 20 | 01.PE.0014.L | ASTA CAMBIO COMPL. SNODI         | Gearshift rod assy                  |  | 23.50 |
| 6 | 21 | 01.PE.0013.L | TIRANTE ASTA CAMBIO              | Gearshift tie-rod                   |  | 13.10 |
| 6 | 22 | 01.OT.0213.L | PIOLO LEVA CAMBIO ROVESCIATO     | Pin inverse gear lever              |  | 21.70 |
| 6 | 23 | 01.OT.0214.L | LEVA PER CAMBIO ROVESCIATO       | Inverse gear lever                  |  | 69.20 |
| 6 | 24 | 01.OT.0215.L | DISTANZIALE PEDANA CAMBIO ROV.   | LEFT footrest spacer                |  | 5.30  |
| 6 | 25 | 01.IF.0014.L | VITE TCEI M6X16 UNI 5931         | Screw TCEI M6x16                    |  | 2.30  |
| 6 | 26 | 01.PE.0017.L | VITE TCEI M6X20 UNI 5931         | Screw TCEI M6x20                    |  | 1.40  |
| 7 | 1  | 03.PE.0005.L | SUPPORTO PEDANA SX - 110/160 EVO | LEFT footrest support - 110/160 EVO |  | 31.90 |
| 7 | 3  | 03.IF.0028.L | VITE TCEI M8X14                  | Screw TCEI M8x14                    |  | 1.70  |
| 7 | 4  | 03.PE.0007.L | PARATACCO - 110/160 EVO          | Toe guard - 110/160 EVO             |  | 19.90 |
| 7 | 6  | 01.AE.0016.L | VITE TCEI M5X16 UNI 5931         | Screw TBEI M5x16                    |  | 1.20  |
| 7 | 9  | 01.PE.0003.L | PIOLINO LEVA CAMBIO FRENO        | Pins brake / shift lever            |  | 9.20  |
| 7 | 11 | 01.PE.0021.L | OR 3068                          | OR 3068 (2.62x17.12)                |  | 0.70  |



|   |    |              |                                            |                                          |  |       |
|---|----|--------------|--------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------|--|-------|
| 7 | 12 | 01.PE.0026.L | LEVA CAMBIO COMPLETA                       | Shift lever assy                         |  | 76.10 |
| 7 | 13 | 01.PE.0016.L | LEVA CAMBIO                                | Shift lever                              |  | 65.60 |
| 7 | 14 | 01.PE.0002.L | PEDANA                                     | Footrest                                 |  | 19.40 |
| 7 | 15 | 01.PE.0006.L | TAMPONE PEDANA NYLON                       | Nylon bumper with fixing screw           |  | 6.90  |
| 7 | 19 | 01.PE.0012.L | RINVIO CAMBIO MILLERIGHE                   | Gearshift arm                            |  | 58.60 |
| 7 | 20 | 03.PE.0013.L | ASTA CAMBIO COMPL. -110/160 EVO            | STD Gearshift rod assy - 110/160 EVO     |  | 24.00 |
| 7 | 20 | 03.PE.0030.L | ASTA CAMBIO COMPL. -110/160 EVO R          | REV Gearshift rod assy - 110/160 EVO     |  | 26.00 |
| 7 | 20 | 03.PE.0031.L | ASTA CAMBIO COMPL. ROV - Quickshif         | REV Gearshift rod assy for Quickshifter  |  | 26.00 |
| 7 | 21 | 02.PE.0011.L | ASTA CAMBIO -110/160 EVO                   | STD Gearshift tie rod - 110/160 EVO      |  | 13.70 |
| 7 | 21 | 03.PE.0024.L | ASTA CAMBIO -110/160 EVO ROV.              | REV Gearshift tie rod - 110/160 EVO      |  | 14.10 |
| 7 | 21 | 03.PE.0014.L | ASTA CAMBIO - ROV Quickshift               | REV Gearshift tie rod - Quickshifter     |  | 13.10 |
| 7 | 23 | 03.PE.0016.L | LEVA CAMBIO ROV. TIPO QUICK                | Gearshift lever reverse Quick type       |  | 62.50 |
| 7 |    | 03.PE.0015.L | DISTANZIALE SNODO PIATTO                   | FLAT joint spacer                        |  | 3.00  |
| 7 | 24 | 01.OT.0215.L | DISTANZIALE PEDANA CAMBIO ROV.             | LEFT footrest spacer                     |  | 5.30  |
| 7 | 25 | 01.IF.0017.L | ROTULA DX                                  | RH ball joint                            |  | 6.20  |
| 7 | 25 | 02.PE.0013.L | SNODO PIATTO DX                            | RH FLAT ball joint                       |  | 7.40  |
| 7 | 26 | 01.PE.0010.L | ROTULA SX                                  | LH ball joint                            |  | 6.20  |
| 7 | 26 | 02.PE.0014.L | SNODO PIATTO SX                            | LH FLAT ball joint                       |  | 7.40  |
| 7 | 27 | 03.PE.0020.L | PERNO per LEVA TIPO QUICK                  | Stud, Quick type lever                   |  | 15.60 |
| 8 | 1  | 01.PE.0005.L | SUPPORTO PEDANA SINISTRA                   | LEFT footrest support                    |  | 30.70 |
| 8 | 1  | 03.PE.0005.L | SUPPORTO PEDANA SX - <b>110A EVO</b>       | LEFT footrest support - <b>110A EVO</b>  |  | 31.90 |
| 8 | 2  | 01.PE.0004.L | SUPPORTO PEDANA DESTRA                     | RIGHT footrest support                   |  | 30.70 |
| 8 | 2  | 03.PE.0004.L | SUPPORTO PEDANA DX <b>110A EVO</b>         | RIGHT footrest support - <b>110A EVO</b> |  | 31.90 |
| 8 | 3  | 03.IF.0028.L | VITE TCEI M8X14 UNI 5931 - <b>110A EVO</b> | Screw TCEI M8x14 - <b>110A EVO</b>       |  | 1.70  |
| 8 | 3  | 01.PE.0009.L | VITE TCEI M8X12 UNI 5931                   | Screw TCEI M8x12                         |  | 1.80  |



|   |    |              |                                |                                    |  |        |
|---|----|--------------|--------------------------------|------------------------------------|--|--------|
| 8 | 4  | 01.PE.0007.L | PARATACCO                      | Toe guard                          |  | 21.10  |
| 8 | 4  | 03.PE.0007.L | PARATACCO - <b>110A EVO</b>    | Toe guard - <b>110A EVO</b>        |  | 19.90  |
| 8 | 5  | 01.PE.0024.L | PEDANA MONOMARCIA              | Footrest                           |  | 19.40  |
| 8 | 6  | 01.AE.0016.L | VITE TCEI M5X16 UNI 5931       | Screw TBEI M5x16                   |  | 1.20   |
| 8 | 7  | 01.PE.0006.L | TAMPONE PEDANA NYLON           | Nylon bumper with fixing screw     |  | 6.90   |
| 9 | 1  | 01.ST.0002.G | PIASTRA INFERIORE FORCELLA     | Fork lower plate                   |  | 119.40 |
| 9 | 2  | 01.ST.0003.G | CANOTTO STERZO                 | Steering head                      |  | 58.60  |
| 9 | 3  | 01.ST.0001.G | PIASTRA SUPERIORE FORCELLA     | Fork upper plate                   |  | 105.40 |
| 9 | 3  | 01.ST.0100.L | PIASTRA SUPERIORE FORC. NERA   | Fork upper plate - Black (Daytona) |  | 104.20 |
| 9 | 4  | 01.ST.0010.L | KIT CUSCINETTI STERZO GP-0     | Kit steering bearings GP-0         |  | 22.90  |
| 9 | 4  | 03.ST.0010.L | KIT CUSCINETTI STERZO EVO/GP-2 | Kit steering bearings EVO/GP-2     |  | 23.50  |
| 9 | 5  | 01.ST.0004.G | GHIERA FISS.STERZO             | Ring nut, fixing                   |  | 6.60   |
| 9 | 5a | 01.ST.0102.L | PARAPOLVERE STERZO EVO         | Steering seal                      |  | 5.50   |
| 9 | 6  | 01.MA.0003.G | COLLARE SINISTRO               | LEFT half-handlebar collar         |  | 35.30  |
| 9 | 7  | 01.MA.0002.G | COLLARE DESTRO                 | RIGHT half-handlebar collar        |  | 35.30  |
| 9 | 8  | 01.MA.0001.G | SEMIMANUBRIO GP-0              | Half-handlebar                     |  | 35.30  |
| 9 | 9  | 01.FA.0008.L | VITE TCEI M6X25 UNI 5931       | Screw TCEI M6x25                   |  | 1.40   |
| 9 | 10 | 01.RA.0015.L | VITE TCEI M8X25 UNI 5931       | Screw TCEI M8x25                   |  | 1.70   |
| 9 | 11 | 01.FA.0007.L | VITE TCEI M6X40 UNI 5931       | Screw TCEI M6x40                   |  | 1.70   |
| 9 | 12 | 01.ST.0009.L | RONDELLA D.16X30X0,5           | Washer D. 16x30x0.5                |  | 4.20   |
| 9 | 13 | 01.ST.0007.L | VITE FISSAGGIO PIASTRE STERZO  | Fixing screw steering plates       |  | 30.90  |
| 9 | 14 | 01.MA.0004.L | COMANDO GAS COMPLETO           | Throttle control with handgrips    |  | 58.60  |
| 9 | 15 | 01.MA.0016.L | CAVO GAS (Mikuni-Keihin)       | Throttle wire (Mikuni - Keihin)    |  | 19.90  |
| 9 | 15 | 01.MA.0014.L | CAVO GAS EVO (Dell'orto)       | Throttle wire (Dell'orto)          |  | 19.90  |
| 9 | 15 | 01.MA.0013.L | CAVO GAS GP-0 110A             | Throttle wire mod. 110 A           |  | 19.90  |



|    |    |              |                                      |                                       |  |        |
|----|----|--------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|--------|
| 9  | 24 | 01.MA.0015.L | CAVO CHOKE EVO (Dell'orto)           | Choke wire (Dell'orto)                |  | 19.90  |
| 9  | 17 | 01.MA.0022.L | CAVO CHOKE Domino                    | Choke wire 110 A (Domino)             |  | 19.90  |
| 9  | 25 | 01.MA.0021.L | COMANDO CHOKE Domino                 | Choke control Domino                  |  | 12.90  |
| 9  | 16 | 03.MA.0023.L | COMANDO FRIZIONE Domino              | Clutch control Domino                 |  | 44.40  |
| 10 | 17 | 01.MA.0008.L | CAVO FRIZIONE 160 4s - fino 2021     | Clutch wire - 160 4S till 2021        |  | 19.90  |
| 10 | 17 | 01.MA.0017.L | CAVO FRIZIONE 110 4s - fino 2021     | Clutch wire - 110 4S till 2021        |  | 0.00   |
| 10 | 17 | 03.ST.0030.L | CAVO FRIZIONE 190 evo - fino 2021    | Clutch wire - mod. 190 Evo till 2021  |  | 19.90  |
| 10 | 17 | 01.MA.0031.L | CAVO FRIZIONE 160/190 - da MY22      | Clutch wire - 160/190 from MY22       |  | 19.90  |
| 10 | 17 | 01.MA.0032.L | CAVO FRIZIONE 110 4s - da MY22       | Clutch wire - 110 4S from MY22        |  | 19.90  |
| 10 | 18 | 01.FA.0014.L | FERMACAVO                            | Wire fix with fixing screw            |  | 2.40   |
| 10 | 19 | 01.MA.0009.L | TAMPONE TEFLON MANUBRIO              | Half-handlebar plastic bumper         |  | 4.20   |
| 10 | 20 | 01.IE.0002.L | PULSANTE DI SPEGNIMENTO              | Kill switch - mod. 110 and 160 4S     |  | 17.60  |
| 10 | 20 | 01.IE.0003.L | DISPOSITIVO SX SPEGN. DAYTONA        | Kill switch - mod. 190 Daytona        |  | 35.90  |
| 10 | 21 | 01.ST.0015.L | FINECORSIA STERZO MY19               | Kit steering limit switch             |  | 7.10   |
| 10 | 22 | 01.MA.0020.L | CONTRAPPESO MANUBRIO                 | Handlebar Cap                         |  | 19.90  |
| 10 | 23 | 03.MA.0024.L | LEVA NUDA FRIZIONE Domino            | Clutch lever Domino                   |  | 25.60  |
| 10 | 23 | 03.MA.0025.L | RONDELLA LEVA FRIZIONE Domino        | Washer clutch lever Domino            |  | 3.50   |
| 10 | 23 | 03.MA.0026.L | COLLARINO COM. FRIZIONE Domino       | Clamp kit clutch lever Domino         |  | 13.70  |
| 11 | 1  | 03.ST.0001.L | PIASTRA INF. STERZO - 110/160 EVO    | Fork lower plate - 110/160 EVO        |  | 119.30 |
| 11 | 2  | 03.ST.0003.L | PERNO STERZO - 110/160 EVO           | Steering head - 110/160 EVO           |  | 64.40  |
| 11 | 3  | 03.ST.0002.L | PIASTRA SUP. STERZO - 110/160 EVO    | Fork upper plate - 110/160 EVO        |  | 119.30 |
| 11 | 4  | 03.ST.0010.L | KIT CUSCINETTI STERZO EVO/GP-2       | Kit steering bearings EVO/GP-2        |  | 23.50  |
| 11 | 5  | 03.ST.0004.L | GHIERA FISS. PERNO ST. - 110/160 EVO | Ring nut, fixing - 110/160 EVO        |  | 24.00  |
| 11 | 5a | 01.ST.0102.L | PARAPOLVERE STERZO EVO               | Steering seal                         |  | 5.50   |
| 11 | 6  | 03.MA.0003.G | BRACCIALE SEMIM. SX - 110/160 EVO    | LEFT half-handl. collar - 110/160 EVO |  | 35.30  |



|    |    |              |                                   |                                        |  |       |
|----|----|--------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------------------------|--|-------|
| 11 | 7  | 03.MA.0002.G | BRACCIALE SEMIM. DX - 110/160 EVO | RIGHT half-handl. collar - 110/160 EVO |  | 35.30 |
| 11 | 8  | 01.MA.0001.G | SEMIMANUBRIO GP-0 - fino 2022     | Half-handlebar - Till 2022             |  | 35.30 |
| 11 | 8  | 03.ST.0006.L | SEMIMANUBRIO 160 EVO - da MY23    | Half-handlebar - 160 EVO from MY23     |  | 35.30 |
| 11 | 9  | 01.FA.0008.L | VITE TCEI M6X25 UNI 5931          | Screw TCEI M6x25                       |  | 1.40  |
| 11 | 10 | 01.RA.0015.L | VITE TCEI M8X25 UNI 5931          | Screw TCEI M8x25                       |  | 1.70  |
| 11 | 11 | 01.FA.0007.L | VITE TCEI M6X40 UNI 5931          | Screw TCEI M6x40                       |  | 1.70  |
| 11 | 12 | 01.ST.0009.L | RONDELLA D.16X30X0,5              | Washer D. 16x30x0.5                    |  | 4.20  |
| 11 | 13 | 01.ST.0007.L | VITE FISSAGGIO PIASTRE STERZO     | Fixing screw steering plates           |  | 30.90 |
| 11 | 14 | 01.MA.0004.L | COMANDO GAS COMPLETO              | Throttle control with handgrips        |  | 58.60 |
| 11 | 15 | 01.MA.0014.L | CAVO GAS 160 4s EVO (Dell'orto)   | Throttle wire 160 4s EVO (Dell'orto)   |  | 19.90 |
| 11 | 15 | 03.MA.0016.L | CAVO GAS 110 4s EVO (Dell'orto)   | Throttle wire 110 4s EVO (Dell'orto)   |  | 19.40 |
| 11 | 15 | 03.MA.0013.L | CAVO GAS GP-0 110A da MY23        | Throttle wire mod. 110 A from MY23     |  | 19.40 |
| 11 | 24 | 01.MA.0015.L | CAVO CHOKE 110/160 (Dell'orto)    | Choke wire 110/160 4S (Dell'orto)      |  | 19.90 |
| 11 | 24 | 03.MA.0022.L | CAVO CHOKE 110A da MY23           | Choke wire 110 A (Domino) from MY23    |  | 19.40 |
| 11 | 25 | 01.MA.0021.L | COMANDO CHOKE Domino              | Choke control Domino                   |  | 12.90 |
| 11 | 16 | 03.MA.0023.L | COMANDO FRIZIONE Domino           | Clutch control Domino                  |  | 44.40 |
| 11 | 17 | 01.MA.0031.L | CAVO FRIZIONE 160 4s EVO          | Clutch wire - mod. 160 4S EVO          |  | 19.90 |
| 12 | 17 | 01.MA.0032.L | CAVO FRIZIONE 110 4s EVO          | Clutch wire - mod. 110 4S EVO          |  | 19.90 |
| 12 | 18 | 01.FA.0014.L | FERMACAVO                         | Wire fix with fixing screw             |  | 2.40  |
| 12 | 19 | 01.MA.0009.L | TAMPONE TEFLON MANUBRIO           | Half-handlebar plastic bumper          |  | 4.20  |
| 12 | 20 | 01.IE.0002.L | PULSANTE DI SPEGNIMENTO           | Kill switch - mod. 110 and 160 4S      |  | 17.60 |
| 12 | 21 | 03.ST.0015.L | FINECORSIA STERZO EVO             | Kit steering limit switch EVO          |  | 11.20 |
| 12 | 23 | 03.MA.0024.L | LEVA NUDA FRIZIONE Domino         | Clutch lever Domino                    |  | 25.60 |
| 12 | 23 | 03.MA.0025.L | RONDELLA LEVA FRIZIONE Domino     | Washer clutch lever Domino             |  | 3.50  |
| 12 | 23 | 03.MA.0026.L | COLLARINO COM. FRIZIONE Domino    | Clamp kit clutch lever Domino          |  | 13.70 |





|    |    |              |                                |                                      |   |        |
|----|----|--------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---|--------|
| 13 | 1  | 01.FA.0005.L | KIT FORCELLA GP-0 - LAVORATO   | Kit GP-0 fork assy                   | 3 | 374.30 |
| 13 | 2  | 01.IF.0009.L | SUPPORTO PINZA FRENO ANTERIORE | Front brake caliper support          |   | 36.50  |
| 13 | 3  | 01.RA.0015.L | VITE TCEI M8X25 UNI 5931       | Screw TCEI M8x25                     |   | 1.70   |
| 13 | 4  | 01.TE.0009.L | SUPPORTO PARAF FORK STD ZINCAT | Front fender support                 |   | 19.60  |
| 13 | 5  | 01.SE.0025.L | VITE TCEI RIB. M6X12 UNI 7984  | Screw TCEI thin height M6x12         |   | 1.30   |
| 13 | 6  | 01.RA.0019.L | PERNO RUOTA ANT COMPLETO       | Front wheel pivot                    |   | 14.10  |
| 13 | 6a | 01.RA.0013.L | DADO AUTOFR.FLANGIATI 8G M12   | Nut - front wheel pivot              |   | 2.70   |
| 13 | 7  | 01.FA.0102.L | KIT PARAOLI 33X46X11 - FORK X2 | Seal 33x46x11                        |   | 17.60  |
| 13 | 8  | 01.FA.0114.L | TAPPO SUPERIORE - FORK X1      | Upper fork cap                       |   | 13.10  |
| 13 | 9  | 01.FA.0115.L | OR 3118 VITON - TAPPO FORK X1  | OR 3118 Viton fork cap               |   | 3.30   |
| 13 | 10 | 01.FA.0017.L | OLIO FORCELLA (fino al 2019)   | Fork oil GP-0 ( 500 ml - till 2019 ) |   | 32.60  |
| 13 | 10 | 01.FA.0025.L | OLIO FORCELLA (dal 2020)       | Fork oil GP-0 ( 500 ml - from 2020 ) |   | 32.60  |
| 13 | 11 | 01.IF.0033.L | DISTANZIALE PINZA DISCO 190 FL | 190mm disc caliper spacer            |   | 4.40   |
| 13 | 12 | 01.TE.0015.L | VITE TCEI M8X30 UNI 5931       | Screw TCEI M8x30                     |   | 1.80   |
| 13 | 13 | 01.FA.0021.L | MOLLA FORK OHVALE K6           | Ohvale Fork spring K6                |   | 39.80  |
| 13 | 13 | 01.FA.0015.L | MOLLA FORK OHVALE K7           | Ohvale Fork spring K7                |   | 39.80  |
| 13 | 14 | 01.FA.0207.L | SPESSORE 5MM FORCELLA          | 5mm Fork spacer                      |   | 7.60   |
| 13 | 15 | 01.FA.0112.L | PIEDINO DX - FORK STD          | RH std Foot fork                     |   | 28.90  |
| 13 | 16 | 01.FA.0022.L | BOCCOLA RIDUZ FORK 12>15 DX 3  | RH std Foot fork Adapter             |   | 8.30   |
| 13 | 17 | 01.FA.0113.L | PIEDINO SX - FORK STD          | LH std Foot fork                     |   | 33.00  |
| 13 | 18 | 01.FA.0018.L | BOCCOLA RIDUZIONE FORK 15>12mm | LH std Foot fork Adapter             |   | 8.30   |
| 14 | 1  | 01.FA.0040.L | PIEDINO DX CNC - telaio EVO    | RH CNC fork foot - EVO               |   | 146.50 |
| 14 | 2  | 01.FA.0041.L | PIEDINO SX CNC - telaio EVO    | LH CNC fork foot - EVO               |   | 201.40 |
| 14 | 5  | 01.SE.0025.L | VITE TCEI RIB. M6X12 UNI 7984  | Screw TCEI thin height M6x12         |   | 1.30   |
| 14 | 6  | 01.RA.0019.L | PERNO RUOTA ANT COMPLETO       | Front wheel pivot                    |   | 14.10  |



|    |    |              |                                  |                                         |       |        |
|----|----|--------------|----------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|-------|--------|
| 14 | 6a | 01.RA.0013.L | DADO AUTOFR.FLANGIATI 8G M12     | Nut - front wheel pivot                 |       | 2.70   |
| 14 | 7  | 01.FA.0102.L | KIT PARAOLI 33X46X11 - FORK X2   | Seal 33x46x11                           |       | 17.60  |
| 14 | 10 | 01.FA.0017.L | OLIO FORCELLA (fino al 2019)     | Fork oil GP-0 ( 500 ml - till 2019 )    |       | 32.60  |
| 14 | 10 | 01.FA.0025.L | OLIO FORCELLA (dal 2020)         | Fork oil GP-0 ( 500 ml - from 2020 )    |       | 32.60  |
| 14 | 11 | 01.IF.0033.L | DISTANZIALE PINZA DISCO 190 FL   | Front caliper spacer (double disc fork) |       | 4.40   |
| 14 | 12 | 01.TE.0015.L | VITE TCEI M8X30 UNI 5931         | Screw TCEI M8x30                        |       | 1.80   |
| 14 | 13 | 01.FA.0021.L | MOLLA FORK OHVALE K6             | Ohvale Fork spring K6                   |       | 39.80  |
| 14 | 13 | 01.FA.0015.L | MOLLA FORK OHVALE K7             | Ohvale Fork spring K7                   |       | 39.80  |
| 14 | 14 | 01.OT.0615.L | OR 2075 VITON - KIT PRECARICO    | OR 2075 Viton - preload kit             |       | 2.70   |
| 14 | 15 | 01.OT.0616.L | OR 2100 VITON - KIT PRECARICO    | OR 2105 Viton - preload kit             |       | 2.70   |
| 14 | 16 | 01.FA.0115.L | OR 3118 VITON - TAPPO FORK X1    | OR 3118 Viton fork cap                  |       | 3.30   |
| 14 | 17 | 01.OT.0601.L | KIT REGOLAZIONE PRECARICO FORK   | Preload fork, adj kit                   |       | 183.40 |
| 14 | 19 | 01.FA.0320.L | PIEDINO DX double disc - EVO     | RH CNC fork foot (dd fork) - EVO        | 212cc | 219.70 |
| 14 | 20 | 01.FA.0321.L | PIEDINO SX double disc - EVO     | LH CNC fork foot (dd fork) - EVO        | 212cc | 219.70 |
| 14 | 21 | 01.FA.0304.L | SUPPORTO PARAFANGO FORK EVO      | EVO Front fender support                |       | 15.70  |
| 14 | 22 | 01.FA.0302.L | DISTANZIALE PINZA DOPPIO DISCO   | Double disc caliper spacer              | 212cc | 7.10   |
| 15 | 1  | 01.FA.0150.L | PIEDINO FORK DX - 110/160 EVO    | RH CNC fork foot - 110/160EVO           |       | 152.60 |
| 15 | 2  | 01.FA.0151.L | PIEDINO FORK SX - 110/160 EVO    | LH CNC fork foot - 110/160EVO Formul    |       | 201.40 |
| 15 | 2  | 01.FA.0152.L | PIEDINO FORK SX - 160 EVO JJuan  | LH CNC fork foot - 160EVO JJuan         |       | 201.40 |
| 15 | 3  | 01.FA.0155.L | FORCELLA COMPL. 110/160 EVO Form | COMPL. Front fork 110/160EVO Formu      |       | 663.30 |
| 15 | 3  | 01.FA.0156.L | FORCELLA COMPL. 160 EVO JJuan    | COMPL. Front fork 160EVO JJuan          |       | 663.30 |
| 15 | 5  | 01.SE.0025.L | VITE TCEI RIB. M6X12 UNI 7984    | Screw TCEI thin height M6x12            |       | 1.30   |
| 15 | 6  | 01.RA.0215.L | PERNO RUOTA ANT COMPL. 110/160E  | Front wheel pivot - 110/160EVO          |       | 40.80  |
| 15 | 6a | 01.RA.0013.L | DADO AUTOFR.FLANGIATI 8G M12     | Nut - front wheel pivot                 |       | 2.70   |
| 15 | 7  | 01.FA.0102.L | KIT PARAOLI 33X46X11 - FORK X2   | Seal 33x46x11                           |       | 17.60  |



|    |     |              |                                      |                                        |   |        |
|----|-----|--------------|--------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|---|--------|
| 15 | 8   | 01.FA.0114.L | TAPPO SUPERIORE - FORK X1            | Upper fork cap                         |   | 13.10  |
| 15 | 9   | 01.FA.0115.L | OR 3118 VITON - TAPPO FORK X1        | OR 3118 Viton fork cap                 |   | 3.30   |
| 15 | 10  | 01.FA.0025.L | OLIO FORCELLA (dal 2020)             | Fork oil GP-0 ( 500 ml - from 2020 )   |   | 32.60  |
| 15 | 11  | 01.IF.0033.L | DISTANZ. PINZA Formula - disco 190   | Front caliper Spacer 190disc - Formula |   | 4.40   |
| 15 | 11  | 03.IF.0032.L | DISTANZ. PINZA JJuan - disco 190     | Front caliper Spacer 190disc - JJuan   |   | 5.00   |
| 15 | 12  | 01.RA.0015.L | VITE FISS. PINZA Formula - disco 180 | Front caliper Screw 180disc - Formula  |   | 1.70   |
| 15 | 12  | 01.TE.0015.L | VITE FISS. PINZA Formula - disco 190 | Front caliper Screw 190disc - Formula  |   | 1.80   |
| 15 | 12  | 02.FA.0015.L | VITE FISS. PINZA JJuan - disco 180   | Front caliper Screw 180disc - JJuan    |   | 8.80   |
| 15 | 12  | 03.IF.0033.L | VITE FISS. PINZA JJuan - disco 190   | Front caliper Screw 190disc - JJuan    |   | 7.10   |
| 15 | 13  | 01.FA.0021.L | MOLLA FORK OHVALE K6                 | Ohvale Fork spring K6                  |   | 39.80  |
| 15 | 13  | 01.FA.0015.L | MOLLA FORK OHVALE K7                 | Ohvale Fork spring K7                  |   | 39.80  |
| 15 | 21  | 01.FA.0404.L | SUPPORTO PARAF. DX 110/160 EVO       | EVO RH Front fender support            |   | 16.40  |
| 15 | 22  | 01.FA.0405.L | SUPPORTO PARAF. SX 110/160 EVO       | EVO LH Front fender support            |   | 16.40  |
| 16 | 1   | 01.FO.0009.L | FORCELLONE GP-0 COMPLETO             | Complete swingarm                      | 3 | 189.20 |
| 16 | 2   | 01.FO.0002.L | BOCCOLA PTF 20315 SL                 | Bush PTF 20315 SL                      |   | 7.90   |
| 16 | 3   | 01.FO.0005.L | BOCCOLA PERNO FOCELLONE              | Swingarm pin bush                      |   | 13.10  |
| 16 | 4   | 01.AM.0003.L | BOCCOLA FISSAGGIO AMMORTIZZ.         | Fixing shock absorber bush             |   | 10.50  |
| 16 | 5   | 01.FO.0006.L | PATTINO SCORRICATENA                 | Chain guide                            |   | 5.30   |
| 16 | 6   | 01.FO.0016.L | VITE TSEI M6X16 UNI 5933             | Screw TSEI M6x16                       |   | 1.30   |
| 16 | 7   | 01.FO.0010.L | NOTTOLINO FISS. CAVALLETTO           | Rear stand pin with fixing screw       |   | 8.80   |
| 16 | 8   | 01.FO.0013.L | VITE TE Total.filett. M6X50          | Screw TE M6x50                         |   | 2.70   |
| 16 | 9   | 01.FO.0019.L | TENDICAT STD SX                      | LH Std chain tensioner (1pc)           |   | 5.30   |
| 16 | 9   | 01.FO.0018.L | TENDICAT STD DX - LAVOR              | RH Machined chain tensioner (1pc)      |   | 10.40  |
| 16 | 10  | 01.FO.0021.L | PERNO FORCELLONE COMPLETO            | Swingarm pivot M12x220 - complete      |   | 14.40  |
| 16 | 10a | 01.RA.0013.L | DADO AUTOFR.FLANGIATI 8G M12         | Nut - front wheel pivot                |   | 2.70   |



|    |     |               |                                         |                                            |   |        |
|----|-----|---------------|-----------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|---|--------|
| 16 | 11  | 01.FO.0025.L  | RONDELLA PERNO FORCELL. GP-0            | Pivot washer GP-0                          |   | 7.10   |
| 16 | 11a | 01.FO.0024.L2 | RONDELLA PERNO FORCELL. 190 EVO         | Pivot washer GP-0 190 EVO                  |   | 7.10   |
| 16 | 11b | 03.FO.0020.L  | RONDELLA PERNO FORCELL. <b>110/160E</b> | Pivot washer GP-0 - <b>110/160EVO</b>      |   | 7.10   |
| 16 | 12  | 01.FO.0007.L  | PARACATENA                              | Chain guard                                |   | 10.60  |
| 16 | 13  | 01.FO.0022.L  | TENDICATENA RACING                      | Racing Chain Tensioner                     |   | 34.40  |
| 16 | 13  | 03.FO.0022.L  | TENDICATENA RACING - <b>110/160EVO</b>  | Racing Chain Tensioner - <b>110/160EVO</b> |   | 35.40  |
| 17 | 1   | 01.AM.0012.L  | AMMORTIZZATORE GP-0 - molla K175        | Shock absorber K175                        | 3 | 262.40 |
| 17 | 1   | 01.AM.0060.L  | AMMORTIZZATORE GP-0 - molla K160        | Shock absorber K160                        | 3 | 262.40 |
| 17 | 1   | 01.AM.0040.L  | AMMORTIZZATORE GP-0 - molla K140        | Shock absorber K140                        | 3 | 262.40 |
| 17 | 2   | 01.AM.0004.L  | VITE TE M10X60 UNI 5737                 | Screw TE M10x60                            |   | 4.40   |
| 17 | 3   | 01.AM.0007.L  | VITE TE M10X45 UNI 5737                 | Screw TE M10x45                            |   | 3.50   |
| 17 | 4   | 01.AM.0006.L  | RONDELLA PIANA M10 D.10,5X20X2          | Washer M10                                 |   | 1.20   |
| 17 | 5   | 01.AM.0015.L  | BOCCOLA SNODO SFERICO CON OR            | Uniball bush                               |   | 8.20   |
| 17 | 6   | 01.AM.0011.L  | SNODO SFERICO ACCIAIO                   | PTFE Uniball                               |   | 17.60  |
| 17 | 7   | 01.AM.0005.L  | DADO AUTOBLOC M10 UNI 7473              | Nut M10                                    |   | 2.10   |
| 17 | 8   | 01.AM.0016.L  | MOLLA AMM. OHVALE K140                  | Spring, OHVALE K140                        |   | 99.50  |
| 17 | 8   | 01.AM.0017.L  | MOLLA AMM. OHVALE K160                  | Spring, OHVALE K160                        |   | 99.50  |
| 17 | 8   | 01.AM.0014.L  | MOLLA AMM. OHVALE K175 - SERIE          | Spring, OHVALE K175                        |   | 82.00  |
| 18 | 1   | 01.RA.0205.L  | RUOTA ANT COMPL.                        | Complete front wheel                       |   | 148.90 |
| 18 | 1   | 01.RA.0210.L  | RUOTA ANT COMPL. <b>110/160 EVO</b>     | Complete front wheel <b>110/160 EVO</b>    |   | 148.90 |
| 18 | 2   | 01.RA.0023.L  | CUSCINETTO RUOTA ANT (fino 2020)        | Front wheel bearing (till 2020)            |   | 7.90   |
| 18 | 2   | 01.RP.0023.L  | CUSCINETTO RUOTA ANT (da 2021)          | Front wheel bearing (from 2021)            |   | 7.90   |
| 18 | 3   | 01.RA.0021.L  | DISTANZIALE INT CERCHIO ANT             | Front wheel inner spacer                   |   | 11.00  |
| 18 | 4   | 01.RA.0014.L  | DISCO FRENO ANTERIORE DIAM 180          | Front brake disc D. 180                    |   | 68.00  |
| 18 | 4   | 01.IF.0105.L  | DISCO FRENO ANTERIORE DIAM 190          | Front brake disc D. 190                    |   | 83.40  |



|    |    |              |                                         |                                          |  |        |
|----|----|--------------|-----------------------------------------|------------------------------------------|--|--------|
| 18 | 5  | 01.RA.0016.L | VITE SPECIALE FISSAGGIO DISCO           | Special fixing screw for brake disc      |  | 3.80   |
| 18 | 6  | 01.RA.0025.L | VALVOLA TUBELESS ALLUMINIO              | Tubeless valve 90° aluminum              |  | 11.00  |
| 18 | 7  | 01.RA.0020.L | DIST. LAT. RUOTA ANT (fino 2020)        | Front wheel pivot spacer (till 2020)     |  | 7.10   |
| 18 | 7  | 01.RA.0204.L | DIST. LAT. RUOTA ANT (da 2021)          | Front wheel pvt spacer (from 2021)       |  | 9.30   |
| 18 | 7  | 01.RA.0234.L | DIST. LAT. RUOTA ANT <b>110/160 EVO</b> | Front wheel pvt spacer <b>110/160EVO</b> |  | 9.30   |
| 18 | 8  | 01.IF.0036.L | DISCO 190 FLOTTANTE                     | Front brake floating disc D. 190         |  | 98.80  |
| 18 | 9  | 01.RA.0215.L | PERNO RUOTA ANT COMPL. 110/160E         | Front wheel pivot - 110/160EVO           |  | 40.80  |
| 18 | 9a | 01.RA.0013.L | DADO AUTOFR.FLANGIATI 8G M12            | Nut - front wheel pivot                  |  | 2.70   |
| 18 | 20 | 01.RA.0098.L | Pirelli Diablo SBK 100/80-10            | Pirelli Diablo SBK 100/80-10             |  | 92.00  |
| 19 | 1  | 01.RP.0006.L | RUOTA POST 3.00x10 COMPLETA             | Complete rear wheel                      |  | 156.30 |
| 19 | 2  | 01.RP.0023.L | CUSCIN. DX RUOTA POST                   | RH Rear wheel bearing                    |  | 7.90   |
| 19 | 4  | 01.RP.0023.L | CUSCIN. SX RUOTA POST (fino 2019)       | LH Rear wheel bearing (till 2019)        |  | 7.90   |
| 19 | 4  | 01.RP.0202.L | CUSCIN. SX RUOTA POST (da 2020)         | LH Rear wheel bearing (from 2020)        |  | 30.90  |
| 19 | 5  | 01.RP.0022.L | DISTANZIALE CUS. CORONA (fino 2019)     | Sprocket bearings spacer (till 2019)     |  | 6.60   |
| 19 | 6  | 01.RA.0025.L | VALVOLA TUBELESS ALLUMINIO              | Tubeless valve 90° aluminum              |  | 11.00  |
| 19 | 7  | 01.RP.0020.L | PRIGIONIERO M8x25 UNI5911               | Bolt M8x25                               |  | 4.20   |
| 19 | 8  | 01.RP.0018.L | DISCO FRENO POSTERIORE DIAM155          | Rear brake disc D.155                    |  | 28.10  |
| 19 | 9  | 01.RA.0016.L | VITE SPECIALE FISSAGGIO DISCO           | Special fixing screw for brake disc      |  | 3.80   |
| 19 | 10 | 01.TR.0001.L | CORONA Z35 - F                          | Sprocket Z35                             |  | 21.10  |
| 19 | 10 | 01.TR.0006.L | CORONA Z32 - F                          | Sprocket Z32                             |  | 21.10  |
| 19 | 11 | 01.MO.0014.L | DADO AUTOBLOC BASSO M8                  | Lock nut standard thin M8                |  | 1.30   |
| 19 | 12 | 01.IF.0010.L | SUPP PINZA FRENO - Formula              | Rear brake caliper support Formula       |  | 52.20  |
| 19 | 12 | 01.IF.0011.L | SUPP PINZA FRENO - JJuan                | Rear brake caliper support JJuan         |  | 52.70  |
| 19 | 12 | 01.IF.0012.L | DISTANZIAL. SUPP PINZA FRENO - JJua     | Rear brake caliper spacer JJuan          |  | 5.20   |
| 19 | 13 | 01.RP.0007.L | DISTANZIALE DX RUOTA POST               | Rear wheel spacer R                      |  | 8.70   |



|    |               |              |                                           |                                             |  |        |
|----|---------------|--------------|-------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------|--|--------|
| 19 | 14            | 01.RP.0015.L | DISTANZIALE SX RUOTA POST                 | Rear wheel spacer L                         |  | 8.70   |
| 19 | 15            | 01.RP.0029.L | PERNO RUOTA POST C40 - COMPL.             | Rear wheel pivot - C40 - Complete           |  | 43.30  |
| 19 | 15            | 03.RA.0011.L | PERNO R. POST C40 COMPL. <b>110/160 E</b> | Rear wh. pivot C40 Compl. <b>110/160EVO</b> |  | 43.30  |
| 19 | 15a           | 01.AM.0009.L | DADO PERNO RUOTA POST                     | Nut, rear wheel pivot                       |  | 3.30   |
| 19 | 16            | 01.TR.0007.L | CATENA REGINA 420 L100                    | Chain 420 L100 - Regina Chain               |  | 37.50  |
| 19 | 16            | 01.TR.0020.L | CATENA REGINA 420 L98 <b>110/160 EVO</b>  | Chain 420 L98 - Regina <b>110/160 EVO</b>   |  | 36.40  |
| 19 | 17            | 01.TR.0008.L | MAGLIA GIUNZ CATENA REGINA                | Regina Chain join link                      |  | 5.90   |
| 19 | 20            | 01.RP.0098.L | Pirelli Diablo SBK 120/80-10              | Pirelli Diablo SBK 120/80-10                |  | 103.10 |
| 20 | 1             | 01.IF.0001.L | IMPIANTO FRENO ANT COMPLETO               | Complete front brake system                 |  | 233.00 |
| 20 | 2             | 01.IF.0005.L | IMPIANTO FRENO POST COMPLETO              | Complete rear brake system                  |  | 221.60 |
| 20 | 3             | 01.IF.0026.L | IMPIANTO FR. POST 110A+SWITCH             | Complete rear brake system 110 A            |  | 267.10 |
| 20 | 4             | 01.IF.0101.L | SWITCH IDRAULICO IDROSTOP 110A            | Switch hydrostop mod. 110 A                 |  | 42.40  |
| 20 | 5             | 01.IF.0200.L | IMPIANTO FRENANTE ANT DD                  | Complete front double disc brake s.         |  | 397.70 |
| 21 | all           | 01.IF.0003.G | PINZA 4 PISTONI DIAM 24                   | Front brake caliper                         |  | 155.90 |
| 21 | 6-12          | 01.IF.0069.L | KIT VITE PASTIGL PINZA ANT                | Kit pin pad screw                           |  | 13.10  |
| 21 | 8-8           | 01.IF.0022.L | KIT PASTIGLIE FRENO ANT SYNT              | Kit sintered front pads                     |  | 40.40  |
| 21 | 8-8           | 01.IF.0100.L | KIT PASTIGLIE ANT SBS-OHVALE              | Kit sintered SBS front pads                 |  | 48.00  |
| 21 | 2-2-2-2-3-3   | 01.IF.0070.L | KIT ORING PINZA ANT                       | Kit front caliper O-ring                    |  | 13.10  |
| 21 | 5-5-5-5       | 01.IF.0071.L | KIT PISTONI PINZA ANT                     | Kit front caliper pistons                   |  | 19.30  |
| 21 | 11            | 01.IF.0072.L | MOLLA PASTIGLIE PINZA ant                 | Pads return spring                          |  | 2.80   |
| 21 | 9-10          | 01.IF.0093.L | KIT SFIATO SPURGO                         | Kit bleed screw                             |  | 12.40  |
| 22 | all           | 01.IF.0081.L | POMPA COMPL. DX - new                     | Compl. front master cylinder                |  | 179.80 |
| 22 | 5-25          | 01.IF.0082.L | KIT SERBATOIO DX - new                    | Brake fluid cap R                           |  | 24.10  |
| 22 | 6-26-         | 01.IF.0088.L | KIT COLLARINO POMPA new                   | Kit brake collar                            |  | 16.80  |
| 22 | 5-7-19-22-23- | 01.IF.0087.L | LEVA POMPA DX ANT new COMPL               | Compl. brake lever                          |  | 54.00  |



|    |           |              |                               |                                     |       |        |
|----|-----------|--------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------|--------|
| 22 | 6-19-2    | 01.IF.0084.L | KIT REGOLAZIONE LEVA - new    | Kit adjusting lever                 |       | 38.30  |
| 22 | 4-21-3-1  | 01.IF.0085.L | KIT PISTONE POMPA - new       | Kit piston RH                       |       | 24.00  |
| 22 | 4-11-     | 01.IF.0083.L | KIT FISSAGGIO LEVA - new      | Kit lever fixing screw              |       | 13.80  |
| 22 | 13        | 01.IF.0086.L | LEVA POMPA DX ANT new         | Brake lever RH                      |       | 24.00  |
| 22 | 20        | 01.IF.0094.L | SOFFIETTO POMPA DX            | Right master cylinder bellow        |       | 6.60   |
| 22 | 8-8       | 01.IF.0096.L | VITE ATTACCO TUBO con OR      | Tube screw with O-ring              |       | 13.80  |
| 23 | all       | 01.IF.0007.G | PINZA 2 PISTONI DIAM 24       | Complete rear brake caliper         |       | 143.90 |
| 23 | 2-2       | 01.IF.0023.L | KIT PASTIGLIE FRENO POST SYNT | Kit sintered rear pads              |       | 35.20  |
| 23 | 2-2       | 01.IF.0025.L | KIT PASTIGLIE FRENO POST 110A | Kit organic rear pads (110 A)       |       | 32.80  |
| 23 | 2-2       | 01.IF.0201.L | PASTIGLIE SYNT SBS PER DD     | Kit sintered SBS front pads (212cc) | 212cc | 46.90  |
| 23 | 2-12-13-1 | 01.IF.0073.L | KIT ORING PINZA POST          | Kit O-ring                          |       | 8.60   |
| 23 | 14-14     | 01.IF.0074.L | KIT PISTONI PINZA POST        | Kit Pistons                         |       | 21.70  |
| 23 | 11        | 01.IF.0098.L | MOLLA PASTIGLIE PINZA ant     | Return pads spring                  |       | 5.20   |
| 23 | 8-9       | 01.IF.0075.L | KIT VITE PINZA POST           | Kit pin pad screw                   |       | 12.30  |
| 23 | 5-10      | 01.IF.0093.L | KIT SFIATO SPURGO             | Kit bleed screw                     |       | 12.40  |
| 24 | all       | 01.IF.0066.L | POMPA POST COMPL              | Complete rear master cylinder       |       | 89.90  |
| 24 | 2-3       | 01.IF.0067.L | KIT MEMBRANA POMPA POST       | Kit membrane                        |       | 6.00   |
| 24 |           | 01.IF.0068.L | KIT PISTONE POMPA POST        | Kit piston 15-16-14-11-10-9-8-17    |       | 27.00  |
| 25 | all       | 01.IF.0089.L | POMPA COMPL. SX - new         | Complete rear master cylinder       |       | 179.80 |
| 25 | 25-25-    | 01.IF.0090.L | KIT SERBATOIO SX - new        | Brake fluid cap                     |       | 24.10  |
| 25 | 6-26-     | 01.IF.0088.L | KIT COLLARINO POMPA new       | Kit brake collar                    |       | 16.80  |
| 25 | -19-22-2  | 01.IF.0092.L | LEVA POMPA SX new COMPL       | Comp. brake lever                   |       | 54.00  |
| 25 | -6-19-22  | 01.IF.0084.L | KIT REGOLAZIONE LEVA - new    | Kit adjusting lever                 |       | 38.30  |
| 25 | 4-21-3-1  | 01.IF.0085.L | KIT PISTONE POMPA - new       | Kit piston                          |       | 24.00  |
| 25 | 24-11-12  | 01.IF.0083.L | KIT FISSAGGIO LEVA - new      | Kit lever fixing screw              |       | 13.80  |



|    |    |              |                                    |                                   |       |        |
|----|----|--------------|------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-------|--------|
| 25 | 13 | 01.IF.0091.L | LEVA POMPA SX new                  | Brake lever L - NP                |       | 24.00  |
| 25 | 20 | 01.IF.0095.L | SOFFIETTO POMPA SX                 | Bellow L                          |       | 6.60   |
| 25 |    | 01.IF.0096.L | VITE ATTACCO TUBO con OR           | Tube screw with O-ring            |       | 13.80  |
| 26 | 1  | 01.IF.0080.L | TUBO FRENO ANT new                 | Front brake tube                  |       | 55.00  |
| 26 | 2  | 01.IF.0079.L | TUBO FRENO POST MONO new           | Rear brake tube - 110 A           | 110A  | 55.00  |
| 26 | 3  | 01.IF.0077.L | TUBO FRENO POST                    | Rear brake tube - shift models    |       | 34.40  |
| 26 | 4  | 01.IF.0202.L | TUBO FRENO ANT per DD              | Front brake tube - DD version     | 212cc | 79.70  |
| 27 | 1  | 03.IF.0006.L | POMPA FRENO ANTERIORE 11           | FRONT MASTER CYLINDER (Ø11)       |       | 215.80 |
| 27 | 2  | 03.IF.0050.L | KIT PISTONE D.11 POMPA ANT         | PISTON KIT (Ø11)                  |       | 25.20  |
| 27 | 3  | 03.IF.0051.L | LEVA FRENO ANT DX GP-2             | FRONT MC LEVER KIT                |       | 49.40  |
| 27 | 4  | 03.IF.0052.L | KIT COLLARINO GP-2                 | FRONT MC CLAMP KIT                |       | 18.60  |
| 27 | 2  | 03.IF.0071.L | KIT PISTONE D.11 POMPA ANT dal 202 | PISTON KIT (Ø11) from 2022        |       | 25.40  |
| 27 | 3  | 03.IF.0072.L | LEVA FRENO ANT DX GP-2 dal 2022    | FRONT MC LEVER KIT from 2022      |       | 25.20  |
| 27 | 4  | 03.IF.0073.L | KIT COLLARINO GP-2 dal 2022        | FRONT MC CLAMP KIT from 2022      |       | 48.00  |
| 27 | 5  | 03.IF.0074.L | KIT SERBATOIO GP-2 dal 2022        | FRONT MC RESERV.CAP KIT from 2022 |       | 30.60  |
| 27 | 6  | 03.IF.0002.L | PINZA FRENO ANTER. GP-2            | FRONT RADIAL CALIPER GP-2         |       | 227.80 |
| 27 | 7  | 03.IF.0053.L | KIT PISTONI PINZA ANT GP-2         | PISTON KIT                        |       | 40.80  |
| 27 | 8  | 03.IF.0054.L | KIT PASTIGLIE FRENO SBS GP-2       | SBS FRONT BRAKE PADS              |       | 51.90  |
| 27 | 9  | 03.IF.0055.L | KIT SFIATO SPURGO ANT GP-2         | BLEEDER KIT - FRONT               |       | 15.10  |
| 27 | 10 | 03.IF.0004.L | TUBO FRENO ANT GP-2 MY2021         | FRONT BRAKE HOSE MY2021           |       | 58.90  |
| 27 | 10 | 03.IF.0007.L | TUBO FRENO ANT GP-2 dal 2022       | FRONT BRAKE HOSE from 2022        |       | 57.60  |
| 27 | 11 | 03.IF.0005.L | IMPIANTO FRENO ANT COMPL da '22    | COMPL.FRONT BRAKE SYSTEM from 22  | 3     | 335.70 |
| 27 |    | 03.IF.0075.L | VITE ATTACCO TUBO                  | Tube screw                        |       | 13.80  |
| 27 |    | 03.IF.0076.L | RONDELLA RAME ATT.TUBO             | Copper washer                     |       | 1.30   |
| 27 |    | 03.IF.0077.L | KIT PIASTRINA ISOLANTE PAST. (2pz) | THERMAL PLATE PADS SET (2pc)      |       | 68.00  |





|    |    |              |                                 |                                       |   |        |
|----|----|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---|--------|
| 27 |    | 03.IF.0099.L | OLIO FRENI RACING MOTUL (500ml) | RACING BRAKE FLUID MOTUL (500ml)      |   | 19.20  |
| 28 | 1  | 03.IF.0011.L | POMPA FRENO POST GP-2           | REAR MASTER CYLINDER (Ø9,5)           |   | 107.90 |
| 28 | 2  | 03.IF.0060.L | KIT PISTONI POMPA POST GP-2     | KIT PISTON (Ø9,5)                     |   | 28.80  |
| 28 | 3  | 03.IF.0061.L | KIT SERBATOIO POMPA POST GP-2   | CAP KIT                               |   | 19.80  |
| 28 | 4  | 03.IF.0012.L | PINZA FRENO POST GP-2           | REAR CALIPER GP-2                     |   | 161.90 |
| 28 | 5  | 03.IF.0062.L | KIT PISTONI PINZA POST GP-2     | KIT PISTON                            |   | 28.80  |
| 28 | 6  | 03.IF.0064.L | KIT PASTIGLIE POST GP-2         | REAR BRAKE PADS                       |   | 49.40  |
| 28 | 7  | 03.IF.0065.L | KIT PARAPOLV. PINZA POST GP-2   | DUST PROTECTION REAR CALIPER          |   | 15.00  |
| 28 | 8  | 03.IF.0066.L | KIT SFIATO SPURGO POST GP-2     | BLEEDER KIT - REAR                    |   | 15.10  |
| 28 | 9  | 03.IF.0013.L | TUBO FRENO POST GP-2            | REAR BRAKE HOSE                       |   | 38.00  |
| 28 | 10 | 03.IF.0010.L | REAR BRAKE SYSTEM GP-2          | Complete rear brake system            | 3 | 275.70 |
| 28 |    | 03.IF.0075.L | VITE ATTACCO TUBO               | Tube screw                            |   | 13.80  |
| 28 |    | 03.IF.0076.L | RONDELLA RAME ATT. TUBO         | Copper washer                         |   | 1.30   |
| 29 | 1  | 01.SE.0201.L | SERBATOIO PLASTICA              | Plastic fuel tank                     |   | 64.40  |
| 29 | 2  | 01.SE.0204.L | TAPPO SERBATOIO PLASTICA        | Fuel tank cap                         |   | 43.40  |
| 29 | 3  | 01.SE.0207.L | OR VITON 4106 (26,58x3,53)      | Fuel tank cap O-Ring VITON 4106 ( 26. |   | 4.20   |
| 29 | 4  | 01.SE.0208.L | VITE TCEI M4X8 UNI 5931         | Screw TCEI M4x8 INOX                  |   | 0.50   |
| 29 | 5  | 01.SE.0007.L | GHIERA ESTERNA FISSAGGIO SERB   | Fuel tank ring nut                    |   | 21.10  |
| 29 | 6  | 01.SE.0203.L | RACCORDO VERT M10x1 con filtro  | Vertical link M10x1 ( with filter )   |   | 7.90   |
| 29 | 7  | 01.AM.0006.L | RONDELLA PIANA M10 D.10,5X20X2  | Washer M10 D.10.5x20x2                |   | 1.20   |
| 29 | 8  | 01.SE.0209.L | GUARNIZ VITON SERBAT 10x20x1,5  | Fuel tank gasket VITON 10x20x1.5      |   | 2.00   |
| 29 | 9  | 01.SE.0202.L | TRAVERSINO SUPP SERBATOIO PL.   | Fuel tank support                     |   | 10.50  |
| 29 | 10 | 01.AS.0013.L | RONDELLA PIANA M5 D.5,3x10x1    | Washer M5                             |   | 0.60   |
| 29 | 11 | 01.AS.0012.L | VITE TBEI M5X10 UNI 7380        | Screw TBEI M5x10                      |   | 1.00   |
| 29 | 12 | 01.SE.0013.L | CLIPS M5 (EUROFIX FX 70304)     | Clips M5 ( EUROFIX FX70304 )          |   | 1.20   |



|    |    |              |                                     |                                      |  |        |
|----|----|--------------|-------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|--------|
| 29 | 13 | 01.SE.0014.L | TUBO BENZINA 6X11 NERO              | Fuel tube D.6x11 ( 1 mt )            |  | 19.90  |
| 29 | 14 | 01.SE.0015.L | TUBO BENZINA 4X8 NERO - (solo PZ27) | Fuel tube D.4x8 ( 1 mt - only PZ27 ) |  | 21.00  |
| 29 | 15 | 01.SE.0011.L | RUBINETTO SERBATOIO                 | Fuel tap                             |  | 15.70  |
| 29 | 16 | 01.SE.0034.L | FASCETTA STRINGITUBO A CLIC         | Band Clic                            |  | 2.00   |
| 29 | 17 | 01.SE.0030.L | FASCETTA STRINGITUBO A VITE         | Tighten tube band                    |  | 2.80   |
| 29 | 18 | 01.SE.0025.L | VITE TCEI RIB. M6X12 UNI 7984       | Screw TCEI M6x12 rib UNI 7984        |  | 1.30   |
| 29 | 19 | 01.AS.0011.L | STAFFA FISS SERBAT RECUPERO         | Recovery tank bracket                |  | 7.90   |
| 29 | 21 | 01.SE.0036.L | OR FISSAGGIO SERBATOIO RECUPERO     | Recovery tanks rubber band           |  | 5.90   |
| 29 | 22 | 01.SE.0022.L | SUPPORTO SERBATOIO RECUPERO         | Recovery tank plastic support        |  | 4.70   |
| 29 | 23 | 01.SE.0021.L | SERBATOIO RECUPERO - 125ml          | Reservoir tank 125ml                 |  | 5.90   |
| 29 | 24 | 01.OT.0336.L | SERBATOIO RECUP. 250ml - RTGS       | Reservoir tank 250ml - RTGS          |  | 5.50   |
| 29 | 25 | 01.MO.0018.L | TUBO D.9X14                         | Breathe tube                         |  | 21.10  |
| 30 | 1  | 01.MO.0203.L | BOBINA ZS 160 e 110 4S              | Ignition coil mod. 110 4S and 160 4S |  | 26.70  |
| 30 | 2  | 01.MO.0066.L | CENTRALINA 110/160 4S               | C.D.I - mod. ZS 110 4S and 160 4S    |  | 44.50  |
| 30 | 3  | 01.MO.0204.L | CABLAGGIO 110 4S 160 ZS             | Wire harness mod. ZS 110 4S and 160  |  | 46.90  |
| 30 | 4  | 01.SD.1105.L | BOBINA 190 DAYTONA                  | Ignition coil - mod. 190 Daytona     |  | 29.30  |
| 30 | 5  | 01.SD.1104.L | CENTRALINA DAYTONA FSM/FS5          | C.D.I. - mod. 190 Daytona            |  | 140.40 |
| 30 | 6  | 01.SD.1111.L | CABLAGGIO DAYTONA                   | Wire harness - mod. 190 Daytona      |  | 50.30  |
| 30 | 10 | 01.TE.0022.L | STAFFA FISS CENTRALINA ZS           | C.D.I. support - mod. ZS             |  | 7.10   |
| 30 | 11 | 01.TE.0023.L | STAFFA FISS CENTRALINA DAYTONA      | C.D.I. support - mod. 190 Daytona    |  | 9.20   |
| 30 | 12 | 01.SE.0031.L | DISTANZIALE BOBINA                  | Ignition coil spacer                 |  | 5.30   |
| 30 | 13 | 01.IE.0003.L | DISPOSITIVO SX SPEGN. DAYTONA       | Kill switch - mod. 190 Daytona       |  | 35.90  |
| 30 | 14 | 01.IE.0002.L | PULSANTE DI SPEGNIMENTO             | Kill switch - mod. 110 4S and 160 4S |  | 17.60  |
| 30 | 15 | 01.IE.0005.L | PIPETTA CANDELA                     | Spark plug cap                       |  | 5.70   |
| 31 | 1  | 01.AE.0004.L | BATTERIA 12V 6Ah                    | Battery 12 V 6 Ah                    |  | 39.80  |



|    |    |              |                                        |                                       |  |       |
|----|----|--------------|----------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|-------|
| 31 | 1  | 02.OT.0050.L | BATTERIA LITIO 12V <b>110A EVO</b>     | Lithium Battery 12 V <b>EVO FRAME</b> |  | 90.90 |
| 31 | 2  | 01.AE.0002.L | SUPPORTO BATTERIA                      | Battery support                       |  | 51.20 |
| 31 | 2  | 03.AE.0001.L | SUPPORTO BATTERIA <b>110A EVO</b>      | Battery support <b>EVO FRAME</b>      |  | 36.00 |
| 31 | 3  | 01.AE.0003.L | STAFFA FISSAGGIO BATTERIA              | Battery fixing                        |  | 6.90  |
| 31 | 3  | 03.AE.0002.L | STAFFA FISSAGGIO BATT. <b>110A EVO</b> | Battery fixing <b>EVO FRAME</b>       |  | 10.80 |
| 31 | 4  | 01.AE.0010.L | SUPPORTO RELE' AVVIAMENTO              | Relay support                         |  | 7.10  |
| 31 | 5  | 01.SB.1404.L | RELAY 110ZB                            | Relay                                 |  | 21.90 |
| 31 | 6  | 01.SB.1402.L | CENTRALINA ZS 110A ZB                  | C.D.I. - mod. 110 A                   |  | 43.40 |
| 31 | 7  | 01.SB.1403.L | REGOLATORE TENSIONE 110 ZB             | Rectifier                             |  | 27.40 |
| 31 | 8  | 01.SB.1401.L | BOBINA ZS 110A                         | Ignition coil - mod. 110 A            |  | 27.40 |
| 31 | 9  | 01.AE.0014.L | DISPOSITIVO DX - AVV. 110A - RS        | Electric start/kill switch device     |  | 42.20 |
| 31 | 10 | 01.AE.0006.L | CABLAGGIO 110 A - AVV. ELETTR.         | Wire harness - mod. 110 A             |  | 73.90 |
| 32 | 1  | 01.AS.0200.L | CARBURATORE ZS KF19                    | Carburetor KF 19                      |  | 49.40 |
| 32 | 2  | 01.AS.0203.L | FLANGIA COLL-CARB 110A                 | Plastic link inlet pipe - carburetor  |  | 5.90  |
| 32 | 3  | 01.AS.0202.L | COLLETTORE ASPIRAZIONE 110A            | Inlet pipe 110A                       |  | 19.60 |
| 32 | 4  | 03.AS.0050.L | DISTANZIALE ASPIRAZIONE 110A EVO       | Inlet spacer 110A EVO                 |  | 18.00 |
| 32 | 5  | 01.AS.0015.L | FILTRO RETE D.35                       | Mesh filter D.35                      |  | 19.40 |
| 32 | 6  | 01.SB.0119.L | Screw M6 x25                           | Screw M6 x25                          |  | 2.00  |
| 32 | 7  | 01.PE.0017.L | VITE TCEI M6X20 UNI 5931               | Screw TCEI M6x20                      |  | 1.40  |
| 32 | 8  | 01.SB.0118.L | Inlet pipe gasket 110 A                | Inlet pipe gasket 110 A               |  | 2.80  |
| 33 | 2  | 01.AS.0203.L | FLANGIA COLL-CARB 110A e 1104S         | Plastic link inlet pipe - carburetor  |  | 5.90  |
| 33 | 3  | 01.AS.0202.L | COLLETTORE ASPIRAZIONE ZS FA6E         | Inlet pipe ZS 110A and 110 4S         |  | 19.60 |
| 33 | 5  | 01.AS.0106.L | FILTRO RETE D.49                       | Mesh filter D.49                      |  | 19.40 |
| 33 | 6  | 01.IF.0014.L | VITE TCEI M6X16 UNI 5931               | Screw TCEI M6x16                      |  | 2.30  |
| 33 | 7  | 01.PE.0017.L | VITE TCEI M6X20 UNI 5931               | Screw TCEI M6x20                      |  | 1.40  |



|    |    |              |                                |                                    |  |        |
|----|----|--------------|--------------------------------|------------------------------------|--|--------|
| 33 | 8  | 01.SZ.0119.L | GUARNIZIONE ASPIRAZ 1104S      | Inlet pipe gasket                  |  | 2.80   |
| 33 | 9  | 01.AS.0251.L | ADATTATORE FILTRO MET D49      | Filter adapter for 110 4S          |  | 15.20  |
| 34 | 1  | 01.SZ.0119.L | GUARNIZIONE ASPIRAZ 1104S      | Inlet pipe gasket                  |  | 2.80   |
| 34 | 2  | 01.PE.0017.L | VITE TCEI M6X20 UNI 5931       | Screw TCEI M6x20                   |  | 1.40   |
| 34 | 4  | 01.AS.0256.L | COLLETT. ALLUM. 110 4S EVO     | Inlet pipe 110 4S EVO              |  | 43.30  |
| 34 | 5  | 01.AS.0258.L | FASCETTA FISS. COLL 110 4S EVO | Inlet manifold fix band 110 4S EVO |  | 5.60   |
| 34 | 6  | 01.AS.0257.L | COLLETT. GOMMA 110 4S EVO      | Inlet manifold 110 4S EVO          |  | 25.20  |
| 34 | 7  | 01.AS.0254.L | CARBURATORE DELL'ORTO PHBL 24  | Carburetor DELL'ORTO PHBL 24       |  | 174.60 |
| 34 | 8  | 01.AS.0251.L | ADATTATORE FILTRO MET D49      | Filter adapter for 110 4S          |  | 15.20  |
| 34 | 9  | 01.AS.0106.L | FILTRO RETE D.49               | Mesh filter D.49                   |  | 19.40  |
| 35 | 1  | 01.AS.0271.L | VALVOLA GAS 55                 | SLIDE 55                           |  | 47.30  |
| 35 | 2  | 01.AS.0272.L | SPIILLO CONICO D 49 3^         | CONICAL NEEDLE D 49 3^             |  | 7.90   |
| 35 | 3  | 01.AS.0273.L | POLVERIZZATORE K 264           | ATOMISER K 264                     |  | 12.20  |
| 35 | 4  | 01.AS.0276.L | GETTO MASSIMO 104              | MAX JET 104                        |  | 3.10   |
| 35 | 5  | 01.AS.0275.L | GETTO MINIMO 40                | MINIMUM JET 40                     |  | 2.10   |
| 35 | 6  | 01.AS.0274.L | GETTO AVVIAMENTO 60            | STARTER JET 60                     |  | 4.70   |
| 35 | 7  | 01.AS.0293.L | VALVOLA SPIILLO 250            | NEEDLE VALVE 250                   |  | 18.60  |
| 35 | 8  | 01.AS.0320.L | GALLEGGIANTE 2 gr. 6.5         | FLOAT 2 gr. 6.5                    |  | 13.60  |
| 35 | 9  | 01.AS.0277.L | KIT coperchio                  | TOP PLATE                          |  | 4.70   |
| 35 | 10 | 01.AS.0278.L | CAPPUCCIO                      | CARBURETOR CAP                     |  | 1.20   |
| 35 | 11 | 01.AS.0279.L | VITE tendifilo                 | CABLE ADJUSTER                     |  | 1.70   |
| 35 | 12 | 01.AS.0280.L | MOLLA valvola gas              | SLIDE SPRING                       |  | 0.90   |
| 35 | 13 | 01.AS.0281.L | PIASTRINA                      | NEEDLE PLATE                       |  | 0.90   |
| 35 | 14 | 01.AS.0321.L | FERMAGLIO spillo conico        | NEEDLE FASTENER                    |  | 0.90   |
| 35 | 17 | 01.AS.0296.L | KIT starter a filo             | WIRE STARTING DEVICE               |  | 11.70  |



|    |    |              |                                               |                                           |  |        |
|----|----|--------------|-----------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------|--|--------|
| 35 | 18 | 01.AS.0282.L | VITE                                          | STARTING DEVICE SCREW                     |  | 0.40   |
| 35 | 19 | 01.AS.0290.L | KIT vite reg. miscela minimo                  | IDLE MIXTURE SCREW KIT                    |  | 5.10   |
| 35 | 21 | 01.AS.0291.L | KIT vite reg. valvola gas                     | THROTTLE STOP SCREW KIT                   |  | 5.00   |
| 35 | 24 | 01.AS.0283.L | FONDELLO                                      | ANTI-SURGE WASHER                         |  | 1.20   |
| 35 | 25 | 01.AS.0295.L | FILTRO benzina                                | FUEL FILTER                               |  | 1.30   |
| 35 | 26 | 01.AS.0302.L | PIPETTA                                       | FUEL BANJO                                |  | 1.90   |
| 35 | 27 | 01.AS.0284.L | VITE                                          | BANJO SCREW                               |  | 0.60   |
| 35 | 30 | 01.AS.0288.L | VASCHETTA                                     | FLOAT CHAMBER                             |  | 9.60   |
| 35 | 31 | 01.AS.0285.L | PERNO                                         | STUD                                      |  | 1.50   |
| 35 | 33 | 01.AS.0286.L | TAPPO                                         | PLUG                                      |  | 13.70  |
| 35 | 34 | 01.AS.0287.L | KIT guarnizioni PHBL (15,16,20,22,23,28,29,32 | GASKET SET PHBL (15,16,20,22,23,28,29,32) |  | 6.20   |
| 36 | 1  | 01.AS.0050.L | CARBURATORE PZ27                              | Carburetor PZ 27                          |  | 52.20  |
| 36 | 2  | 01.AS.0053.L | FLANGIA PL. COLL-CARB PZ27 160                | Flangia carburatore/collettore 160 4S     |  | 6.60   |
| 36 | 3  | 01.AS.0051.L | COLLETTORE ASPIRAZ. ALL. 160 4S               | Aluminum inlet pipe - 160 4S              |  | 41.00  |
| 36 | 4  | 01.AS.0052.L | FILTRO RETE D.38                              | Mesh filter D.38                          |  | 19.40  |
| 36 | 5  | 01.SW.0122.L | GUARNIZIONE COLL ASPIRAZ 160zs                | Inlet pipe gasket                         |  | 2.80   |
| 36 | 6  | 01.IF.0014.L | VITE TCEI M6X16 UNI 5931                      | Screw TCEI M6x16                          |  | 2.30   |
| 36 | 7  | 01.PE.0017.L | VITE TCEI M6X20 UNI 5931                      | Screw TCEI M6x20                          |  | 1.40   |
| 37 | 1  | 01.SW.0122.L | GUARNIZIONE COLL ASPIRAZ 160zs                | Inlet pipe gasket                         |  | 2.80   |
| 37 | 2  | 01.PE.0017.L | VITE TCEI M6X20 UNI 5931                      | Screw TCEI M6x20                          |  | 1.40   |
| 37 | 4  | 01.AS.0315.L | COLLETTORE ASPIRAZ. ALL. 160 4S EVO           | Aluminum inlet pipe - 160 4S EVO          |  | 43.30  |
| 37 | 5  | 01.AS.0135.L | FASCETTA 32-50 COLL 15deg                     | Fix Band 32-50                            |  | 5.60   |
| 37 | 6  | 01.AS.0133.L | MANICOTTO GOMMA PHBH 28                       | Rubber link PHBH 28                       |  | 26.40  |
| 37 | 7  | 01.AS.0300.L | CARBURATORE DELL'ORTO PHBH 28                 | Carburetor Dell'Orto PHBH 28              |  | 201.40 |
| 37 | 9  | 01.AS.0016.L | FILTRO RETE D.42                              | Mesh filter D.42                          |  | 19.40  |



|    |    |              |                                 |                                      |  |        |
|----|----|--------------|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|--------|
| 38 | 1  | 01.SD.0112.L | GUARNIZIONE COLL ASPIRAZ 190    | Inlet pipe gasket - mod. 190 and 212 |  | 2.90   |
| 38 | 2  | 01.PE.0017.L | VITE TCEI M6X20 UNI 5931        | Screw TCEI M6x20                     |  | 1.40   |
| 38 | 4  | 01.AS.0134.L | COLLETT ALLUM 15DEG DAYTONA     | 15Deg allum mainf. 190 and 212       |  | 52.80  |
| 38 | 5  | 01.AS.0135.L | FASCETTA 32-50 COLL 15deg       | Fix Band 32-50                       |  | 5.60   |
| 38 | 6  | 01.AS.0133.L | MANICOTTO GOMMA PHBH 28         | Rubber link PHBH 28                  |  | 26.40  |
| 38 | 7  | 01.AS.0307.L | CARBUR. DELL'ORTO PHBH 28 - 190 | Carburetor Dell'Orto PHBH 28 - 190   |  | 201.40 |
| 38 | 9  | 01.AS.0016.L | FILTRO RETE D.42                | Mesh filter D.42                     |  | 19.40  |
| 38 | 12 | 01.AS.0130.L | KIT COLLETTOR DAYTONA 15deg     | 15deg Compl. Kit                     |  | 69.20  |
| 39 | 1  | 01.AS.0311.L | VALVOLA GAS 50                  | SLIDE 50                             |  | 50.70  |
| 39 | 2  | 01.AS.0304.L | SPILO CONICO X 71 4^            | CONICAL NEEDLE X 71 4^               |  | 7.40   |
| 39 | 3  | 01.AS.0305.L | POLVERIZZATORE T 262            | ATOMISER T 262                       |  | 8.20   |
| 39 | 4  | 01.AS.0314.L | GETTO MAX 120                   | MAX JET 120                          |  | 3.10   |
| 39 | 4  | 01.AS.0303.L | GETTO MAX 122                   | MAX JET 122                          |  | 3.10   |
| 39 | 4  | 01.AS.0301.L | GETTO MAX 125                   | MAX JET 125                          |  | 3.10   |
| 39 | 5  | 01.AS.0329.L | GETTO MINIMO 50                 | MINIMUM JET 50                       |  | 2.10   |
| 39 | 6  | 01.AS.0316.L | GETTO AVVIAMENTO 55             | STARTER JET 55                       |  | 4.70   |
| 39 | 7  | 01.AS.0293.L | VALVOLA SPILO 250               | NEEDLE VALVE 250                     |  | 18.60  |
| 39 | 8  | 01.AS.0320.L | GALLEGGIANTE 2 gr. 6.5          | FLOAT 2 gr. 6.5                      |  | 13.60  |
| 39 | 9  | 01.AS.0278.L | CAPPUCCIO cavo gas              | CARBURETOR CAP                       |  | 1.20   |
| 39 | 10 | 01.AS.0279.L | VITE tendifilo                  | CABLE ADJUSTER                       |  | 1.70   |
| 39 | 11 | 01.AS.0319.L | KIT coperchio                   | TOP PLATE                            |  | 6.10   |
| 39 | 13 | 01.AS.0296.L | KIT starter a filo              | WIRE STARTING DEVICE                 |  | 11.70  |
| 39 | 14 | 01.AS.0327.L | MOLLA valvola gas DellOrto      | SLIDE SPRING                         |  | 2.50   |
| 39 | 15 | 01.AS.0328.L | PIASTRINA                       | NEEDLE PLATE                         |  | 0.90   |
| 39 | 16 | 01.AS.0321.L | FERMAGLIO spillo conico         | NEEDLE FASTENER                      |  | 0.90   |



|    |    |              |                                              |                                           |  |          |
|----|----|--------------|----------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------|--|----------|
| 39 | 18 | 01.AS.0290.L | KIT vite reg. miscela minimo                 | IDLE MIXTURE SCREW KIT                    |  | 5.10     |
| 39 | 21 | 01.AS.0291.L | KIT vite reg. valvola gas                    | THROTTLE STOP SCREW KIT                   |  | 5.00     |
| 39 | 22 | 01.AS.0322.L | POMOLO (optional)                            | THROTTLE STOP SCREW COVER                 |  | 0.90     |
| 39 | 26 | 01.AS.0288.L | VASCHETTA                                    | FLOAT CHAMBER                             |  | 9.60     |
| 39 | 27 | 01.AS.0285.L | PERNO galleggiante                           | STUD                                      |  | 1.50     |
| 39 | 29 | 01.AS.0286.L | TAPPO vaschetta                              | PLUG                                      |  | 13.70    |
| 39 | 30 | 01.AS.0295.L | FILTRO benzina                               | FUEL FILTER                               |  | 1.30     |
| 39 | 31 | 01.AS.0302.L | PIPETTA                                      | FUEL BANJO                                |  | 1.90     |
| 39 | 32 | 01.AS.0284.L | VITE pipetta                                 | BANJO SCREW                               |  | 0.60     |
| 39 | 34 | 01.AS.0326.L | KIT guarnizioni PHBH (12,17,19,20,24,25,28,3 | GASKET KIT PHBH (12,17,19,20,24,25,28,33) |  | 10.40    |
| 40 | 1  | 01.MO.0300.L | MOTORE 110 A - sealed OHVALE                 | Engine ZS 110 A - sealed OHVALE           |  | 483.40   |
| 40 | 2  | 01.MO.0200.L | MOTORE 110 4S - sealed OHVALE                | Engine ZS 110 4S - sealed OHVALE          |  | 601.50   |
| 40 | 3  | 01.MO.0052.L | MOTORE 160 4S - sealed OHVALE                | Engine ZS 160 4S - sealed OHVALE          |  | 728.40   |
| 40 | 4  | 01.MO.0100.L | MOTORE 190 4S DAYTONA - sealed               | Engine 190 DAYTONA 4S - sealed            |  | 1'459.70 |
| 41 | 1  | 01.OT.0115.L | RADIATORE OLIO ZS                            | Oil radiator                              |  | 82.00    |
| 41 | 2  | 01.OT.0116.L | ANTIVIBRANTE RADIATORE                       | Radiator anti-vibration                   |  | 0.70     |
| 41 | 3  | 01.SC.0017.L | RONDELLA M6 FASCIA LARGA                     | Large washer M6                           |  | 0.70     |
| 41 | 4  | 01.OT.0108.L | VITE TBEI M6X30 UNI 7380                     | Screw TBEI M6x30                          |  | 2.10     |
| 41 | 5  | 01.OT.0103.L | DISTANZIALE RADIATORE OLIO                   | Radiator spacer                           |  | 5.30     |
| 41 | 6  | 01.SC.0012.L | CLIPS M6 EUROFIX FX 70310                    | Clip M6                                   |  | 1.70     |
| 41 | 7  | 01.OT.0102.L | SUPPORTO RADIATORE                           | Oil radiator support                      |  | 9.80     |
| 41 | 8  | 01.OT.0106.L | RONDELLA RAME 12x18x1.5mm                    | Copper washer 12x18x1.5                   |  | 1.20     |
| 41 | 9  | 01.OT.0107.L | VITE FORATA M12X1,25                         | Drilled screw M12x1.25                    |  | 4.20     |
| 41 | 10 | 01.OT.0117.L | RONDELLA RAME 8x14x1,5                       | Copper washer M8                          |  | 0.90     |
| 41 | 10 | 01.OT.0113.L | RONDELLA RAME 10X16X1.5mm                    | Copper washer 10x16x1.5                   |  | 1.00     |



|    |    |              |                                  |                                     |  |        |
|----|----|--------------|----------------------------------|-------------------------------------|--|--------|
| 41 | 11 | 01.OT.0118.L | VITE FORATA M8x1,25 - 160        | Drilled screw M8 - 160              |  | 3.50   |
| 41 | 11 | 01.OT.0114.L | VITE FORATA M10x1,25 - 110/190   | Drilled screw M10x1.25 - 110/190    |  | 3.50   |
| 41 | 12 | 01.OT.0111.L | TUBO RADIATORE 110/190           | Radiator tube - mod. 110 4S/190     |  | 30.90  |
| 41 | 12 | 01.OT.0105.L | TUBO RADIATORE 160               | Radiator tube - mod. 160 4S         |  | 30.90  |
| 42 | 1  | 01.SC.0002.L | COLLETORE INOX                   | Outlet pipe INOX                    |  | 116.60 |
| 42 | 2  | 01.SC.0011.L | DADO FLANGIATO M6                | Flange nut M6                       |  | 1.30   |
| 42 | 3  | 01.SC.0015.L | RONDELLA RAME                    | Copper washer                       |  | 4.20   |
| 42 | 4  | 01.SC.0003.L | KIT MONTAGGIO SCARICO            | Kit exhaust fixing                  |  | 14.00  |
| 42 | 5  | 01.SC.0046.L | SILENZIATORE ARROW DBK DAYTONA   | Silencer 190/212                    |  | 305.70 |
| 42 | 6  | 01.SC.0041.L | SILENZIATORE ARROW DBK           | Silencer 110/160                    |  | 269.70 |
| 42 | 7  | 01.SC.0005.L | STAFFA FISSAGGIO SCARICO 110/160 | Silencer mounting Bracket - 110/160 |  | 7.90   |
| 42 | 7  | 01.SC.0020.L | STAFFA FISSAGGIO SCARICO 190     | Silencer mounting Bracket - 190     |  | 10.50  |
| 42 | 7  | 03.SC.0020.L | STAFFA FISSAGGIO SCARICO 160 EVO | Silencer mounting Bracket - 160 EVO |  | 11.70  |
| 42 | 8  | 01.SC.0043.L | KIT AGG. FONDELLO+DBKILLER std   | Bottom+DbKiller - 110/160           |  | 49.40  |
| 42 | 9  | 01.SC.0048.L | KIT AGG. FONDELLO+DBKILLER DAYT  | Bottom+DbKiller - 190/212           |  | 55.00  |
| 42 | 10 | 01.SC.0042.L | DBKILLER 110/160 - 11005OH       | DBKILLER 110/160                    |  | 31.70  |
| 42 | 11 | 01.SC.0047.L | DBKILLER DAYTONA - 11006OH       | DBKILLER 190/212                    |  | 31.70  |
| 42 | 12 | 03.SC.0005.L | DISTANZIALE SCARICO 160          | Spacer, exhaust - 160               |  | 6.20   |
| 42 | 12 | 03.SC.0006.L | DISTANZIALE SCARICO 110          | Spacer, exhaust - 110               |  | 6.20   |
| 42 |    | 01.SC.0026.L | KIT REVISIONE SILENZ. norm.      | Overhaul silencer Kit - 110/160     |  | 49.40  |
| 42 |    | 01.SC.0025.L | KIT REVISIONE SILENZ. DAYTONA    | Overhaul silencer Kit - 190/212     |  | 49.40  |
| 42 |    | 01.SC.0040.L | KIT SCARICO DbK - 110/160        | Compl exhaust - 110/160 (1-4-6-7)   |  | 401.60 |
| 42 |    | 01.SC.0045.L | KIT SCARICO DbK - 190/212        | Compl exhaust - 190/212 (1-4-6-7)   |  | 449.50 |
| 43 | 1  | 01.CE.0004.L | TROUSSE ATTREZZI GP-0            | Tools trousse - 110/160             |  | 15.30  |
| 43 | 2  | 01.CE.0006.L | TROUSSE ATTREZZI GP-0 DAYTONA    | Tools trousse - 190/212             |  | 15.30  |





|    |       |              |                                |                                     |   |        |
|----|-------|--------------|--------------------------------|-------------------------------------|---|--------|
| 43 | 3     | 03.OT.0007.L | CAVALLETTO POSTERIORE          | Rear stand                          |   | 72.00  |
| 43 | 4     | 01.MO.0107.L | CONTAORE                       | Hour meter                          |   | 21.10  |
| 43 | 5     | 01.OT.0404.L | ESTRATTORE VOLANO 110/160/190  | Flywheel puller 110/160/190         |   | 18.60  |
| 43 | 5     | 02.OT.0020.L | ESTRATTORE VOLANO 110 A        | Flywheel puller 110 A               |   | 21.60  |
| 43 | 6     | 01.OT.0405.L | CHIAVE GHIERA FRIZIONE         | Tool for clutch ring nut            |   | 18.60  |
| 43 | 7     | 01.MO.0205.L | LEVA KICK HQ D.14 (110 4S)     | Kick start lever HQ 14mm - 110 4S   |   | 41.00  |
| 43 | 7     | 01.MO.0110.L | LEVA KICK HQ D.16 (160 e 190)  | Kick start lever HQ 16mm - 160/190  |   | 41.00  |
| 43 | 8     | 01.MO.0021.L | OLIO MOTORE 10w40              | 10W40 Motor oil ( price per liter ) |   | 18.80  |
| 43 | 9     | 01.MO.0016.L | CANDELA NGK CR7HSA             | Spark plug NGK CR7HSA - 110/160     |   | 8.40   |
| 43 | 9     | 01.MO.0036.L | CANDELA NGK CR8HSA             | Spark plug NGK CR8HSA - 110/160     |   | 10.20  |
| 43 | 9     | 01.MO.0101.L | CANDELA NGK ER9EH              | Spark plug NGK ER9EH - 190          |   | 28.70  |
| 43 | 9     | 01.MO.0111.L | CANDELA NGK ER9EHIX IRIIDIUM   | Spark plug NGK ER9EHIX IRIIDIUM     |   | 30.60  |
| 43 | 10    | 01.CV.0010.L | FORCHETTA CAVALL. RICAMBIO DX  | RH Stand Fork                       |   | 9.60   |
| 43 | 11    | 01.CV.0011.L | FORCHETTA CAVALL. RICAMBIO SX  | LH Stand Fork                       |   | 9.60   |
| 43 | 12    | 01.MO.0071.L | O-RING LEVA KICK 110/160 4S    | Oring, Kick lever - 110/160 4s      |   | 3.50   |
| 43 | 12    | 01.MO.0072.L | O-RING LEVA KICK 190           | Oring, Kick lever - 190             |   | 3.50   |
| 44 | 2-3-4 | 01.CA.0050.G | KIT CARENE std - GREZZO        | Kit compl. Fairings std - unpainted | 3 | 408.90 |
| 44 | 2-3-4 | 01.CA.0078.G | KIT CARENE EVO - GREZZO        | Kit compl. Fairings EVO - unpainted | 3 | 408.90 |
| 44 | 1     | 01.CA.0051.G | FRONTALINO STD MY19 GREZZO     | Front Holed fairing - unpainted     |   | 41.50  |
| 44 | 2     | 01.CA.0052.G | LATERALE CARENA MY19 DX GREZZO | Lateral fairing RH - unpainted      |   | 67.90  |
| 44 | 3     | 01.CA.0053.G | LATERALE CARENA MY19 SX GREZZO | Lateral fairing LH - unpainted      |   | 67.90  |
| 44 | 4     | 01.CA.0004.G | CODONE COPRISERBATOIO GREZZO   | Cover tank fairing - unpainted      |   | 170.90 |
| 44 | 4     | 01.CA.0034.G | CODONE COPRISERBAT EVO grezzo  | EVO Cover tank fairing - unpainted  |   | 170.90 |
| 44 | 5     | 01.CA.0055.G | PARAFANGO ANT MY19 GREZZO      | Front fender - unpainted            |   | 54.10  |
| 44 | 6     | 01.CA.0006.G | PARAFANGO POST. GREZZO         | Rear fender - unpainted             |   | 54.10  |



|    |    |              |                                |                                          |   |        |
|----|----|--------------|--------------------------------|------------------------------------------|---|--------|
| 44 | 7  | 01.CA.0057.G | VASCA MY19 GREZZA              | Lower fairing - unpainted                |   | 81.80  |
| 44 | 8  | 01.CA.0046.L | SELLA COMPL. ADESIVO           | Complete seat                            |   | 35.20  |
| 44 | 8  | 01.CA.0036.L | SELLA EVO COMPL. ADESIVO       | Complete EVO seat                        |   | 38.70  |
| 44 | 9  | 01.OT.0423.L | INSERTO GOMMA M5               | Rubber nut M5                            |   | 1.40   |
| 44 | 10 | 01.CA.0061.L | PLEXI CUPOLINO MY19 - COMPLETO | Kit plexi                                |   | 21.10  |
| 44 | 11 | 01.TE.0026.L | KIT CLIPS, TELAIO+CARROZZERIA  | Kit frame and fairings clips             |   | 9.20   |
| 44 | 12 | 01.CA.0047.L | KIT VITERIA COMPL. CARROZZERIA | Kit complete screws fairings             |   | 18.60  |
| 44 | 13 | 01.CA.0020.L | RONDELLA FISSAGGIO COPRISERBAT | Cover tank fixing washer                 |   | 8.30   |
| 44 | 15 | 01.CA.0031.L | VITE TBEI M5 CARENA            | Fairing screw M5                         |   | 1.20   |
| 44 | 16 | 01.CA.0030.L | VITE TBEI M6 CARENA            | Fairing screw M6                         |   | 1.60   |
| 44 | 17 | 01.CA.0023.L | VITE TBEI M4 CUPOLINO          | Plexiglass screw M4                      |   | 1.20   |
| 44 | 18 | 01.CA.0021.L | INSERTO GOMMA M4               | Rubber nut M4                            |   | 2.50   |
| 45 | 1  | 01.CA.0051.L | FRONTALINO VERNIC.             | Front Holed fairing - matt black         | 2 | 54.10  |
| 45 | 2  | 01.CA.0052.L | LATERALE CARENA DX VERNIC.     | Lateral fairing R - matt black or white  | 2 | 109.30 |
| 45 | 3  | 01.CA.0053.L | LATERALE CARENA SX VERNIC.     | Lateral fairing L - matt black or white  | 2 | 109.30 |
| 45 | 4  | 01.CA.0004.L | CODONE COPRISERBATOIO VERNIC.  | Cover tank fairing - matt black or white | 2 | 262.40 |
| 45 | 4  | 01.CA.0034.L | CODONE COPRISERBAT. EVO VERN.  | EVO Cover tank fairing - matt black or   | 2 | 262.40 |
| 45 | 5  | 01.CA.0055.L | PARAFANGO ANT VERNIC.          | Front fender - matt black                | 2 | 88.00  |
| 45 | 6  | 01.CA.0006.L | PARAFANGO POST VERNIC.         | Rear fender - matt black                 | 2 | 88.00  |
| 45 | 7  | 01.CA.0057.L | VASCA VERNIC.                  | Lower fairing - matt black               | 2 | 144.10 |
| 45 | 8  | 01.CA.0046.L | SELLA COMPL. ADESIVO           | Complete seat                            |   | 35.20  |
| 45 | 8  | 01.CA.0036.L | SELLA EVO COMPL. ADESIVO       | Complete EVO seat                        |   | 38.70  |
| 45 | 9  | 01.OT.0423.L | INSERTO GOMMA M5               | Rubber nut M5                            |   | 1.40   |
| 45 | 10 | 01.CA.0061.L | PLEXI CUPOLINO COMPLETO        | Kit plexi                                |   | 21.10  |
| 45 | 11 | 01.TE.0026.L | KIT CLIPS, TELAIO+CARROZZERIA  | Kit frame and fairings clips             |   | 9.20   |



|    |    |              |                                      |                                        |   |        |
|----|----|--------------|--------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|---|--------|
| 45 | 12 | 01.CA.0047.L | KIT VITERIA COMPL. CARROZZERIA       | Kit complete screws fairings           |   | 18.60  |
| 45 | 13 | 01.CA.0020.L | RONDELLA FISSAGGIO COPRISERBAT       | Cover tank fixing washer               |   | 8.30   |
| 45 | 15 | 01.CA.0031.L | VITE TBEI M5 CARENA                  | Fairing screw M5                       |   | 1.20   |
| 45 | 16 | 01.CA.0030.L | VITE TBEI M6 CARENA                  | Fairing screw M6                       |   | 1.60   |
| 45 | 17 | 01.CA.0023.L | VITE TBEI M4 CUPOLINO                | Plexiglass screw M4                    |   | 1.20   |
| 45 | 18 | 01.CA.0021.L | INSERTO GOMMA M4                     | Rubber nut M4                          |   | 2.50   |
| 45 |    | 01.DE.0001.L | COMPLESSIVO DECALCO                  | Complete Sticker kit - std             | 2 | 122.80 |
| 46 | 1  | 01.OT.0601.L | KIT REGOLAZIONE PRECARICO FORK       | Kit adjusting front fork pre-load      |   | 183.40 |
| 46 | 4  | 01.IF.0100.L | KIT PASTIGLIE ANT SBS - Formula      | Synt SBS brake pads kit - Formula      |   | 48.00  |
| 46 | 4  | 03.IF.0054.L | KIT PASTIGLIE ANT SBS - JJuan Brembo | Synt SBS brake pads kit - JJuan Brembo |   | 51.90  |
| 46 | 5  | 01.OT.0401.L | CAVALLETTO ANTERIORE GP-0            | Ohvale GP-0 Front stand                |   | 61.80  |
| 46 | 6  | 01.OT.0402.L | TERMOCOPERTE OHVALE GP-0 220V        | Tyre warmers OHVALE - 220v             |   | 263.70 |
| 46 | 6  | 01.OT.0406.L | TERMOCOPERTE OHVALE GP-0 110V        | Tyre warmers OHVALE - 110v (USA)       |   | 269.70 |
| 46 | 7  | 01.SC.0042.L | DBKILLER 110/160                     | Dbkiller 110/160                       |   | 31.70  |
| 46 | 7  | 01.SC.0047.L | DBKILLER 190                         | Dbkiller 190                           |   | 31.70  |
| 46 | 8  | 03.AS.0070.L | KIT ANTIPIOGGIA ASPIRAZIONE          | Complete Rain Cover kit                |   | 50.30  |
| 46 | 9  | 01.MO.0402.L | ANTISLIP CLUTCH KIT 160 4S           | Antislip clutch kit - 160 4s           |   | 558.80 |
| 46 | 9  | 01.MO.0401.L | ANTISLIP CLUTCH KIT 190              | Antislip clutch kit - 190/212          |   | 558.80 |
| 46 | 10 | 01.OT.0403.L | TELO COPRIMOTO OHVALE GP-0           | Ohvale Bike cover                      |   | 121.50 |
| 46 | 11 | 01.OT.0250.L | KIT DISCO FRENO ANT 190 FLOTT.       | Floating 190mm front disc compl.       |   | 108.70 |
| 46 | 12 | 01.OT.0230.L | KIT CAMBIO ELETTRONICO               | Kit Quickshifter                       |   | 329.60 |
| 46 | 13 | 01.OT.0510.L | CRUSCOTTO ALFANO 6                   | Alfano 6 Dash board                    |   | 468.30 |
| 46 | 14 | 01.AT.0015.L | KIT AMMORTIZZATORE DI STERZO         | Kit Steering Damper                    |   | 263.70 |
| 46 | 14 | 01.OT.0231.L | Kit 1 montaggio cambio elettronico   | Quick shifter Installation KIT 1       |   | 18.60  |
| 46 | 14 | 01.OT.0232.L | Kit 2 montaggio cambio elettronico   | Quick shifter Installation KIT 2       |   | 158.30 |



|    |    |              |                                         |                                        |  |        |
|----|----|--------------|-----------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|--|--------|
| 46 | 15 | 01.AS.0270.L | Kit conversione Dell'orto 24 per 110 4s | Dell'Orto 24 Conversion kit for 110 4s |  | 245.80 |
| 46 | 15 | 01.AS.0330.L | Kit conversione Dell'orto 28 per 160 4s | Dell'Orto 28 Conversion kit for 160 4s |  | 263.70 |
| 47 | 1  | 01.OT.0023.L | CORONA ERGAL DURO Z23                   | Sprocket hard anodising Ergal Z23      |  | 56.40  |
| 47 | 1  | 01.OT.0024.L | CORONA ERGAL DURO Z24                   | Sprocket hard anodising Ergal Z24      |  | 56.40  |
| 47 | 1  | 01.OT.0025.L | CORONA ERGAL DURO Z25                   | Sprocket hard anodising Ergal Z25      |  | 56.40  |
| 47 | 1  | 01.OT.0026.L | CORONA ERGAL DURO Z26                   | Sprocket hard anodising Ergal Z26      |  | 56.40  |
| 47 | 1  | 01.OT.0027.L | CORONA ERGAL DURO Z27                   | Sprocket hard anodising Ergal Z27      |  | 56.40  |
| 47 | 1  | 01.OT.0028.L | CORONA ERGAL DURO Z28                   | Sprocket hard anodising Ergal Z28      |  | 56.40  |
| 47 | 1  | 01.OT.0029.L | CORONA ERGAL DURO Z29                   | Sprocket hard anodising Ergal Z29      |  | 56.40  |
| 47 | 1  | 01.OT.0030.L | CORONA ERGAL DURO Z30                   | Sprocket hard anodising Ergal Z30      |  | 56.40  |
| 47 | 1  | 01.OT.0031.L | CORONA ERGAL DURO Z31                   | Sprocket hard anodising Ergal Z31      |  | 56.40  |
| 47 | 1  | 01.OT.0032.L | CORONA ERGAL DURO Z32                   | Sprocket hard anodising Ergal Z32      |  | 56.40  |
| 47 | 1  | 01.OT.0033.L | CORONA ERGAL DURO Z33                   | Sprocket hard anodising Ergal Z33      |  | 56.40  |
| 47 | 1  | 01.OT.0034.L | CORONA ERGAL DURO Z34                   | Sprocket hard anodising Ergal Z34      |  | 56.40  |
| 47 | 1  | 01.OT.0035.L | CORONA ERGAL DURO Z35                   | Sprocket hard anodising Ergal Z35      |  | 56.40  |
| 47 | 1  | 01.OT.0036.L | CORONA ERGAL DURO Z36                   | Sprocket hard anodising Ergal Z36      |  | 56.40  |
| 47 | 1  | 01.OT.0037.L | CORONA ERGAL DURO Z37                   | Sprocket hard anodising Ergal Z37      |  | 56.40  |
| 47 | 1  | 01.OT.0038.L | CORONA ERGAL DURO Z38                   | Sprocket hard anodising Ergal Z38      |  | 56.40  |
| 47 | 1  | 01.OT.0039.L | CORONA ERGAL DURO Z39                   | Sprocket hard anodising Ergal Z39      |  | 56.40  |
| 47 | 2  | 01.OT.0001.L | KIT PIGNONI Z14 Z15 Z17 160 4S          | Kit pinions 160 4S - Z14 / Z15 / Z17   |  | 29.30  |
| 47 | 2  | 01.OT.0002.L | KIT PIGNONI Z15 Z16 190 e 110A          | Kit pinions 190 e 110 A - Z15 / Z16    |  | 27.00  |
| 47 | 2  | 01.OT.0003.L | KIT PIGNONI Z14 Z16 Z17 110 4S          | Kit pinions 110 4S - Z15 / Z16 / Z17   |  | 38.70  |
| 47 | 3  | 01.OT.0007.L | PIGNONE Z13 - 420                       | Pinion 420 - Z13                       |  | 13.50  |
| 47 | 3  | 01.OT.0004.L | PIGNONE Z14 - 420                       | Pinion 420 - Z14                       |  | 13.50  |
| 47 | 3  | 01.OT.0005.L | PIGNONE Z15 - 420                       | Pinion 420 - Z15                       |  | 13.50  |



|    |    |              |                                          |                                                        |  |       |
|----|----|--------------|------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|--|-------|
| 47 | 3  | 01.TR.0003.L | PIGNONE Z16 - 420                        | Pinion 420 - Z16                                       |  | 14.30 |
| 47 | 3  | 01.OT.0006.L | PIGNONE Z17 - 420                        | Pinion 420 - Z17                                       |  | 13.50 |
| 47 | 4  | 01.TR.0007.L | CATENA REGINA 420 L100                   | Chain 420 L100 - Regina Chain                          |  | 37.50 |
| 47 | 4  | 01.TR.0020.L | CATENA REGINA 420 L98 <b>110/160 EVO</b> | Chain 420 L98 - Regina <b>110/160 EVO</b>              |  | 36.40 |
| 47 | 5  | 01.TR.0008.L | MAGLIA GIUNZ CATENA REGINA               | Regina Chain join link                                 |  | 5.90  |
| 48 |    | 01.OT.0321.L | KIT RTGS 110 4S                          | RTGS kit 110 4S (2-3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-17)                |  | 81.80 |
| 48 |    | 01.OT.0328.L | KIT RTGS 110 4S <b>EVO</b>               | RTGS kit 110 4S <b>EVO</b> (2-3-4-5-6-7-10-17)         |  | 69.20 |
| 48 |    | 01.OT.0322.L | KIT RTGS 160 4S                          | RTGS kit 160 (2-3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15)       |  | 81.80 |
| 48 |    | 01.OT.0329.L | KIT RTGS 160 4S <b>EVO</b>               | RTGS kit 160 <b>EVO</b> (2-3-4-5-6-7-10-11-12-13-14-1) |  | 69.20 |
| 48 |    | 01.OT.0320.L | KIT NUMERI GARA - 3PZ (specif. catego    | Race numbers kit - 3pc - specify class                 |  | 25.20 |
| 48 | 2  | 01.OT.0421.L | FANALINO POST RTGS                       | RTGS rear tail light                                   |  | 12.40 |
| 48 | 3  | 01.OT.0423.L | INSERTO GOMMA FILETTATO M5               | Rubber threaded insert M5                              |  | 1.40  |
| 48 | 4  | 01.OT.0422.L | BOCCOLA FISSAGGIO FANAL. RTGS            | Tail light fixing bush                                 |  | 3.80  |
| 48 | 5  | 01.OT.0424.L | VITE TSEI M5X20 UNI 5933                 | Screw TSEI M5x16                                       |  | 1.30  |
| 48 | 6  | 01.OT.0341.L | TAPPO VASCA INF                          | Lower fairing cap                                      |  | 2.80  |
| 48 | 7  | 01.OT.0340.L | COPPIGLIA FERMO TAPPO OLIO               | Oil cap plug                                           |  | 3.80  |
| 48 | 8  | 01.OT.0336.L | SERBATOIO RECUP. 250ml - RTGS            | Reservoir tank 250ml - RTGS                            |  | 5.50  |
| 48 | 9  | 01.MO.0018.L | TUBO SFIATO                              | Breathe tube                                           |  | 21.10 |
| 48 | 10 | 01.OT.0337.L | SPUGNA SERB - SACCHET. GP-0              | Tank sponge kit                                        |  | 30.90 |
| 48 | 12 | 01.OT.0338.L | VITE TCEI M6X45 UNI 5931                 | Screw TCEI M6X45 -160 4S                               |  | 2.10  |
| 48 | 11 | 01.OT.0339.L | VITE TCEI M6X55 UNI 5931                 | Screw TCEI M6X55 -160 4S                               |  | 2.20  |
| 48 | 13 | 01.OT.0332.L | DISTANZ. LUNGO PROT 160                  | Clutch protection 160 4s long spacer                   |  | 3.80  |
| 48 | 14 | 01.OT.0333.L | DISTANZ. CORTO PROT 160                  | Clutch protection 160 4s short spacer                  |  | 3.80  |
| 48 | 15 | 01.OT.0331.L | PROTEZ. FRIZ. CIV 160 4S                 | Clutch protection - CIV 160 4S                         |  | 12.40 |
| 48 | 16 | 01.OT.0334.L | PROTEZ. FRIZ. CIV 190                    | Clutch protection - CIV 190 Daytona                    |  | 21.00 |



|    |    |              |                              |                                      |  |       |
|----|----|--------------|------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|-------|
| 48 | 17 | 01.OT.0330.L | PROTEZ. FRIZ. CIV 110 4S     | Clutch protection - CIV 110 4S       |  | 21.00 |
| 48 | 18 | 01.OT.0350.L | PARALEVA DX ACERBIS          | Kit lever guard RIGHT - Acerbis      |  | 34.50 |
| 48 | 19 | 01.OT.0351.L | PARALEVA DX+SX ACERBIS       | Kit lever guard R + L - Acerbis      |  | 69.20 |
| 48 | 20 | 01.OT.0324.L | KIT LEGATURE 110 4S          | Holed screws kit 110 4s              |  | 52.80 |
| 48 | 20 | 01.OT.0325.L | KIT LEGATURE 160 4S          | Holed screws kit 160 4s              |  | 52.80 |
| 48 | 20 | 01.OT.0326.L | KIT LEGATURE 190 Daytona     | Holed screws kit 190 Daytona         |  | 52.80 |
| 49 | 1  | 01.FA.0021.L | MOLLA FORK OHVALE K6         | Front suspension OHVALE spring K6    |  | 39.80 |
| 49 | 1  | 01.FA.0015.L | MOLLA FORK OHVALE K7         | Front suspension OHVALE spring K7    |  | 39.80 |
| 49 | 2  | 01.AM.0022.L | MOLLA AMM. OHVALE K120       | OHVALE rear spring K120              |  | 99.50 |
| 49 | 2  | 01.AM.0016.L | MOLLA AMM. OHVALE K140       | OHVALE rear spring K140              |  | 99.50 |
| 49 | 2  | 01.AM.0017.L | MOLLA AMM. OHVALE K160       | OHVALE rear spring K160              |  | 99.50 |
| 49 | 2  | 01.AM.0014.L | MOLLA AMM. OHVALE K175       | OHVALE rear spring K175              |  | 82.00 |
| 49 | 3  | 01.FA.0017.L | OLIO FORCELLA (fino al 2019) | Fork oil GP-0 ( 500 ml - till 2019 ) |  | 32.60 |
| 49 | 3  | 01.FA.0025.L | OLIO FORCELLA (dal 2020)     | Fork oil GP-0 ( 500 ml - from 2020 ) |  | 32.60 |

**Note**

- |   |                                          |                                                    |
|---|------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------|
| 1 | Spedire telaio a Ohvale per sostituzione | Send the complete frame to Ohvale for substitution |
| 2 | Per altri colori contattare Ohvale       | For others colour contact Ohvale                   |
| 3 | Ordinabile inviando n°telaio             | Orderable only providing chassis number            |

Spese di spedizione non incluse

Shipping costs not included

Frais d'expédition non inclus

\* Prezzi indicativi e non contrattuali

\* Indicative and non-contractual prices

\* Prix indicatifs et non contractuels